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INTRODUCTION

The data presented here are based on the results of the Relance survey of university graduates, conducted
every two years by the Ministére de 'Enseignement supérieur (MES).

The purpose of the 2019 survey is to provide a picture of the situation of 2017 graduates with a bachelor’s
or master’s degree approximately 20 months after graduation. It meets a need for accurate and up-to-date
information on how well recent university graduates are faring on the job market. Results are also presented
for the surveys conducted on the situation of 2015 and 2013 graduates, respectively.

For further information on the disciplines covered in this brochure or on other types of groupings, please refer
to the various documents related to the Relance surveys that are available on the MES web site at (http://www.
education.gouv.qgc.ca/en/references/indicateurs-et-statistiques/enseignement-superieur/relance-surveys/).
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HIGHLIGHTS

Situation during the week of january 20 to 26, 2019, approximately 20 months after graduation (see the table in
the appendix):

Holders of a bachelor’s degree:

* 69.8% were employed, 25.3% were studying, 2.2% were seeking employment and 2.7% were considered to be inactive.

* Among employed graduates, 80.3% were working in their field of study. 90.8% of these graduates were working full-time
and 9.2% were working part-time.

e The unemployment rate was 3.0%. In 2015, the unemployment rate was under 5% for 41.6% of the disciplines (52 out of
125), while, in 2019, it was under 5% for 68% of the disciplines (85 out of 125).

e The proportion of disciplines in which 80% or more graduates held permanent jobs related to their field of study was
higher in 2019 than in 2015, rising from 57 disciplines (47.9%) to 71 disciplines (60.2%).

¢ |If they could redo their training, 81.8% of the graduates would choose to attend the same educational institution and 67.9%
would choose to enrol in the same program. These proportions may vary significantly, depending on the discipline.

Holders of a master’s degree:
* 82.4% were employed, 12.3% were studying, 2.5% were seeking employment and 2.8% were considered to be inactive.

* Among employed graduates, 82.9% were working in their field of study. 92.8% of these graduates were working full-time
and 7.2% were working part-time.
* The unemployment rate was 3.0%, the same as that for holders of a bachelor’s degree. In 2015, the unemployment rate

was under 5% for 48% of the disciplines (60 out of 125), while, in 2019, it was under 5% for 70% of the disciplines (91 out
of 130).

e The proportion of disciplines in which 80% or more graduates held permanent jobs related to their field of study was
higher in 2019 than in 2015, rising from 46.2% to 56.5%.

¢ |If they could redo their training, 81.7% of the graduates would choose to attend the same educational institution and 71.6%
would choose to enrol in the same program. These proportions may vary significantly, depending on the discipline.
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GLOSSARY OF THE MAIN TERMS USED IN THE TABLES

TARGET GRADUATES
Refers to all holders of a bachelor’s or master’s degree targeted by the survey who received their degree during
the calendar year two years prior to the year of the survey.

RESPONSE RATE
Refers to the number of target graduates who answered the questionnaire as a percentage of the total number
of target graduates surveyed.

AVERAGE AGE OF GRADUATES
Refers to their average age on July 1, 2017.

EMPLOYED
Refers to target graduates who stated they were self-employed or working for an employer, and not studying
full-time.

SEEKING EMPLOYMENT
Refers to target graduates who stated that they were actively looking for a job and were neither studying nor
working.

INACTIVE
Refers to target graduates who stated that they were not employed, were not seeking employment and were not
studying.

STUDYING
Refers to target graduates who stated that they were either studying full-time or part-time, and were not working.

o
ful
I
>
4
o
m
(%)
=
B
<
m
=<
[e]
T
[=
4
<
m
b}
%
5
<
@
bl
>
g
c
>
=l
m
7]
1
N]
Q
)

w




STUDYING IN RELATED FIELD
Refers to graduates who are studying and who stated that their current studies are in a field related to the degree
they earned.

WORKING IN RELATED FIELD
Refers to graduates who are working, whether self-employed or for an employer, and who consider their job to
be fully or partially related to their field of study.

FULL-TIME
Refers to graduates who are generally working at least 30 hours a week in a job related to their field of study,
whether as self-employed or working for an employer.

PART-TIME

Refers to graduates who are generally working less than 30 hours a week in a job related to their field of study,
whether as self-employed or working for an employer. The proportion of graduates working part-time is obtained
by subtracting the proportion of graduates working full time from 100% of all working graduates.

PERMANENT EMPLOYMENT
Refers to a paid-employment position held by a graduate for which there is no indication that it will end on a
determined date. This proportion is calculated based only on graduates holding a paid-employment position
related to their field of study.

JOB SATISFACTION
Refers to the proportion of graduates holding a paid-employment position related to their field of study who have
rated their level of satisfaction with their job as equal to or higher than 8 on a scale from 1to 10.
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AVERAGE HOURLY SALARY
Refers to the average hourly salary earned by graduates in a normal work week. It is calculated based only on
graduates who work for an employer and have stated that their job is related to their field of study.

UNEMPLOYMENT RATE

Refers to the percentage ratio between the number of graduates seeking employment and the number of people
in the labour force as a whole (which consists solely of people who are employed and people who are seeking
employment).

REFERENCE WEEKS
The data are grouped according to the following reference weeks: January 20 to 26, 2019; January 15 to 21, 2017;
and January 18 to 24, 2015.
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HOW INDICATORS ARE CALCULATED

The calculation table below uses data collected on holders of bachelor’s degree from the 2019 Relance survey of
university graduates to illustrate how the main terms are used in the tables.

The proportions of the four main situations (employed, seeking employment, studying, inactive) can be added
together and total 100% of the respondents, as do the proportions for full-time and part-time work.

NUMBER % CALCULATION
(IF AVAILABLE)
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| Number of graduates targeted by the survey (size of the population) 35 412 |
| Total number of people who answered the questionnaire 22 846 | | 100.0
Employed 15 955 69.8 15 955 / 22 486
Employment related to their field of study 12 812 80.3 12 812 / 15 955
« full time (working for an employer or self-employed) 1627 90.8 1627 /12812
 part-time (working for an employer or self-employed) 1185 9.2 1185 /12 812
* permanent employment (working for an employer only) 9 379 77.9
« job satisfaction (working for an employer only) 7 322 60.9

 hourly salary (working for an employer only) - -

Seeking employment 404 | | 2.2 494 / 22 486
Studying 5786 25.3 5786 / 22 486

« in a field related to their training 4 715 81.5 4715 /5786

| Inactive 6n | | 27 | 611/ 22 486

Unemployment rate | | 3.0 | 494 / (15 955 + 494)




OVERALL RESULTS

Employment situation of graduates with a degree in January of the year of the survey

SITUATION IN JANUARY WORKING IN RELATED FIELD
CZISITUATION IN 2019 AVERAGE STUDYING  WORKING PERMANENT AVERAGE
[_ISITUATION IN 2017 TARGET RESPONSE AGE OF SEEKING INRELATED  INRELATED ~ WORKING  WORKING PAYROLL JOB  GROSS HOURLY UNEMPLOY-

GRADUATES RATE GRADUATES  EMPLOYED EMPLOYMENT  INACTIVE STUDYING FIELD FIELD FULL-TIME PART-TIME  EMPLOYMENT' SATISFACTION' ~ SALARY' MENT RATE

[__ISITUATION IN 2015
N (%) (years) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) ($) (%)

BACHELOR’S DEGREE
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WOMEN 21827 65.7 257 69.3 1.9 3.2 25.6 81.7 80.8 89.3 10.7 73.4 57.8 271 27
20797 65.5 25.6 67.0 28 3.6 26.6 81.2 77.7 85.1 14.9 68.3 na 26.28 4.1
20 324 63.2 25.4 65.7 3.3 3.4 27.5 81.1 76.5 83.7 16.3 67.9 na 25.40 4.8
MEN 13 585 62.6 259 70.7 2.6 1.8 24.9 811 79.4 93.2 6.8 85.6 66.3 28.42 8.9
12 960 62.2 25.9 67.5 4.0 1.9 26.5 83.4 76.5 91.4 8.6 83.3 na 27.12 5.6
13 045 61.0 25.7 65.1 4.8 1.7 28.4 82.9 75.3 90.9 9.1 82.3 na 25.82 6.8
TOTAL 35 412 64.5 25.8 69.8 2.2 27 25.8 81.5 80.3 90.8 9.2 77.9 60.9 27.61 3.0
33757 64.2 257 67.2 .9 3.0 26.5 82.0 77.3 87.4 12.6 73.8 na 26.59 4.7
33369 62.4 25.6 65.5 3.9 2.8 27.8 81.8 76.0 86.4 13.6 73.2 na 25.56 5.6

MASTER’S DEGREE

WOMEN 5884 711 30.3 83.2 23 8.9 1.0 80.8 84.3 91.3 8.7 78.2 68.4 32.52 27
5699 69.9 30.7 81.7 25 4.8 1.0 80.6 84.4 87.7 12.3 74.9 na 31.75 3.0
5207 67.1 30.7 80.0 5.0 3.8 1.2 82.7 83.8 87.1 12.9 74.9 na 30.59 5.9
MEN 3993 66.8 31.7 81.0 2.8 1.7 14.5 86.0 80.6 951 4.9 87.2 70.9 35.71 3.3
3781 65.3 321 79.1 4.1 1.4 15.5 85.9 77.5 G5.3 6.7 85.2 na 35.20 4.9
3830 62.6 321 78.2 5.5 1.5 14.9 86.0 78.5 93.6 6.4 85.5 na 33.96 6.5
TOTAL 9877 69.4 30.9 82.4 2.5 2.8 12.3 83.2 82.9 92.8 7.2 81.6 69.3 33.70 3.0
9480 68.0 31.3 80.7 S 3.5 12.7 83.1 81.8 89.7 10.3 78.5 na 32.94 3.7
9 037 65.2 31.4 79.2 5.2 2.9 12.7 84.2 81.7 89.6 10.4 78.9 na 31.86 6.2

1 This information is not available for self-employed graduates.




RESULTS BY TYPE OF DEGREE, FIELD AND DISCIPLINE

Employment situation of graduates with a bachelor’s degree in January of the year of the survey

6L0CT - STLVYNAVYD ALISHIAINN 40 AFALNS IONVIIH

o SITUATION IN JANUARY WORKING IN RELATED FIELD
SO N 291k AVERAGE __ swoviNe WORKING  PERMANENT  AVERAGE
[ TSITUATION IN 2017 TARGET RESPONSE AGE OF SEEKING INRELATED  INRELATED  WORKING WORKING PAYROLL JOB GROSS HOURLY UNEMPLOY-
[ JSITUATION IN 2015 GRADUATES RATE GRADUATES ~ EMPLOYED EMPLOYMENT  INACTIVE STUDYING FIELD FIELD FULL-TIME ~ PART-TIME EMPLOYMENT' SATISFACTION' ~ SALARY' MENT RATE
(%) (years) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) ($) (%)
HEALTH SCIENCES 5130 67.2 26.1 65.4 0.8 3.5 30.3 86.9 94.7 87.9 121 87.3 58.6 33.93 1.2
4 680 69.2 25.7 64.0 2.5 3.6 30.0 84.7 93.4 86.3 13.7 87.5 na AR &t/
4226 63.7 25.4 61.5 2.5 3.4 32.6 85.9 93.1 86.7 13.3 85.0 na 32.22 3.9
5102 Basic or applied health 308 54.5 22.2 17.9 0.0 1.2 81.0 91.9 46.7 78.6 21.4 53.8 69.2 24.24 0.0
sciences 310 55.5 221 12.8 0.6 1.2 85.5 81.6 50.0 81.8 18.2 72.7 na 2113 4.3
354 51.1 221 10.5 1.7 2.2 85.6 81.9 26.3 100.0 0.0 60.0 na 23.62 13.6
5104 Nursing 2229 66.9 27.6 89.5 0.2 3.6 6.7 87.0 95.4 90.3 9.7 94.2 51.7 33.05 0.2
1862 70.1 27.0 89.5 0.6 4.0 5.9 83.1 93.8 89.2 10.8 95.4 na 32.31 0.7
1477 64.3 271 89.5 0.8 4.3 5.4 82.4 93.3 89.7 10.3 93.8 na 31.26 0.9
5105 Midwifery 12 75.0 31.9 66.7 n1 22.2 0.0 - 100.0 33.3 66.7 60.0 100.0 35.57 14.3
17 88.2 32.5 86.7 0.0 13.3 0.0 - 92.3 50.0 50.0 33.3 na 32.01 0.0
14 71.4 31.4 80.0 10.0 10.0 0.0 - 100.0 50.0 50.0 50.0 na 34.76 1.1
5110 Dentistry and dental 165 60.6 26.0 92.0 0.0 1.0 7.0 71.4 100.0 82.6 17.4 88.2 76.5 81.93 0.0
sciences 153 62.1 25.0 90.5 0.0 0.0 9.5 100.0 100.0 82.6 17.4 84.0 na 72.97 0.0
161 53.4 251 83.7 0.0 2.3 14.0 100.0 100.0 87.5 12.5 76.9 na 76.20 0.0
5111  Optometry 44 75.0 25.4 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - 100.0 84.8 15.2 100.0 X X 0.0
42 76.2 25.8 96.9 0.0 0.0 3.1 100.0 100.0 93:5 6.5 100.0 na X 0.0
40 60.0 24.8 91.7 0.0 4.2 4.2 100.0 100.0 86.4 13.6 100.0 na 78.56 0.0
5112 Pharmacology or 514 60.7 24.2 62.5 13 7.4 28.8 84.4 94.9 87.0 13.0 89.5 75.0 51.31 2.0
pharmaceutical science 506 62.1 24.3 72.0 1.0 5.1 22.0 91.3 95.1 91.2 8.8 91.2 na 50.96 1.3
451 59.4 241 68.3 1.9 5.2 24.6 84.8 96.7 88.7 1.3 91.0 na 49.76 2.7
5115 Dietetics and nutrition 180 63.3 251 63.2 2.6 2.6 31.6 80.6 86.1 75.8 24.2 69.5 441 26.09 4.0
173 69.9 24.7 61.2 3.8 4.1 3.4 73.7 91.9 55.9 441 66.1 na 24.76 5.1
162 64.8 24.8 79.0 2.9 1.0 17.1 88.9 92.8 74.0 26.0 69.4 na 24.75 3.5
5120 Occupational therapy 213 80.3 23.2 731 4.7 5.8 16.4 75.0 96.8 87.6 12.4 47.0 80.2 27.44 6.0
224 84.8 23.3 54.2 26.3 7.9 1.6 81.8 83.5 721 27.9 44.7 na 26.21 32.7
219 78.5 22.9 68.6 19.2 2.3 9.9 76.5 91.5 82.4 17.6 45.7 na 25.43 21.9
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Employment situation of graduates with a bachelor’s degree in January of the year of the survey

SITUATION IN JANUARY WORKING IN RELATED FIELD
EZISITUATION IN 2019 AVERAGE __ STUDYING  WORKING PERMANENT AVERAGE
[_ISITUATION IN 2017 TARGET RESPONSE AGE OF SEEKING INRELATED  INRELATED ~ WORKING  WORKING PAYROLL JOB  GROSS HOURLY UNEMPLOY-
[ ]SITUATION IN 2015 GRADUATES RATE GRADUATES ~ EMPLOYED EMPLOYMENT INACTIVE  STUDYING FIELD FIELD FULL-TIME  PART-TIME EMPLOYMENT' SATISFACTION' ~ SALARY'  MENT RATE
N (%) (years) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (€) (%)
5121 Physiotherapy 216 75.0 23.7 75.3 3.7 7.4 13.6 72.7 95.9 84.6 15.4 81.2 70.9 27.50 4.7
213 74.6 23,3 79.2 5.0 4.4 1.3 66.7 96.0 84.3 15.7 78.3 na 26.82 6.0
195 73.8 22.9 70.8 7.6 7.6 13.9 90.0 91.2 79.6 20.4 83.7 na 25.95 9.7
5122 Chiropractic 44 75.0 25.4 97.0 3.0 0.0 0.0 - 100.0 65.6 34.4 80.0 80.0 27.43 3.0
43 72.1 25.2 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - 100.0 67.7 32.3 100.0 na X 0.0
40 67.5 24.8 92.6 0.0 3.7 3.7 100.0 100.0 72.0 28.0 - - - 0.0
5123 Speech therapy and 90 84.4 23.9 80.3 0.0 3.9 15.8 91.7 96.7 78.0 22.0 45.8 72.9 2710 0.0
audiology 85 77.6 23.8 81.8 1.5 1.5 15.2 70.0 98.1 73.6 26.4 47.8 na 25.90 1.8
98 79.6 24.3 80.8 3.8 5.1 10.3 62.5 96.8 78.7 21.3 51.0 na 25.77 4.5
5140 Community health, 71 67.6 36.5 87.5 211 0.0 10.4 100.0 95.2 97.5 25 97.5 65.0 34.72 2.3
occupational health or 42 69.0 F5.5 89.7 3.4 0.0 6.9 50.0 84.6 90.9 9.1 100.0 na 341 3.7
epidemiology 54 57.4 35.7 83.9 0.0 9.7 6.5 100.0 80.8 90.5 9.5 100.0 na 32.52 0.0
5150 Health sciences 22 72.7 24.8 68.8 0.0 0.0 31.3 80.0 90.9 90.0 10.0 - - - 0.0
19 63.2 24.8 75.0 0.0 0.0 25.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 0.0 75.0 na 50.58 0.0
20 65.0 25.3 84.6 0.0 0.0 15.4 100.0 100.0 100.0 0.0 - - - 0.0
5180 Veterinary medicine 82 76.8 26.3 85.7 0.0 1.6 12.7 75.0 100.0 87.0 13.0 92.2 70.6 38.59 0.0
82 68.3 26.2 89.3 1.8 1.8 7.1 75.0 100.0 96.0 4.0 97.9 na 34.90 2.0
81 67.9 25.5 76.4 0.0 0.0 23.6 92.3 97.6 92.7 7.3 84.2 na 33.63 0.0
5199 Health sciences 67 76.1 26.3 45,1 0.0 5.9 49.0 80.0 65.2 86.7 13.3 93.3 73.3 31.57 0.0
57/ 70.2 26.2 32.5 2.5 2.5 62.5 80.0 53.8 7.4 28.6 57.1 na 29.63 7.1
64 71.9 24.6 23.9 2.2 0.0 73.9 82.4 90.9 70.0 30.0 70.0 na 22.38 8.3
PURE SCIENCES 1798 63.0 24.1 42.4 2.8 1.1 53.8 83.9 64.6 94.8 5.2 82.3 62.0 26.85 6.3
1645 66.3 24.2 39.6 4.4 2.0 53.9 85.4 60.4 92.0 8.0 79.8 na 27.64 10.0
1771 66.2 23.9 36.7 3.8 2.2 57.3 87.1 59.3 91.0 9.0 83.8 na 25.79 9.5
5200 Biological sciences, biology 612 64.2 24.0 33.1 4.3 1.8 60.8 85.8 53.8 88.6 1n.4 67.2 52.2 21.80 1.6
or plant biology 544 68.2 24.0 29.1 5.1 2.4 63.3 86.8 38.9 85.7 14.3 63.2 na 24.85 15.0
640 64.5 23.8 28.8 5.8 3. 62.2 87.5 47.9 77.2 22.8 68.6 na 20.09 16.8
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Employment situation of graduates with a bachelor’s degree in January of the year of the survey

6L0CT - STLVYNAVYD ALISHIAINN 40 AFALNS IONVIIH

SITUATION IN JANUARY WORKING IN RELATED FIELD
[CISITUATION IN 2019 AVERAGE STUDYING WORKING PERMANENT AVERAG
[ ISITUATION IN 2017 TARGET RESPONSE AGE OF SEEKING INRELATED  IN RELATED WORKING WORKING PAYROLL JOB GROSS HOURLY UNEMPLOY-
GRADUATES RATE GRADUATES  EMPLOYED EMPLOYMENT  INACTIVE STUDYING FIELD FIELD FULL-TIME PART-TIME  EMPLOYMENT' SATISFACTION' ~ SALARY' MENT RATE
[_JSITUATION IN 2015
N (%) (years) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) ($) (%)
521 Microbiology’ immuno|ogy 156 62.8 23.0 27.6 1.0 0.0 71.4 771 59.3 100.0 0.0 81.3 50.0 19.97 3.6
or parasitology 136 63.2 23.4 33.7 4.7 4.7 57.0 85.7 48.3 100.0 0.0 64.3 na 23.75 121
131 65.6 22.9 221 3.5 2.3 721 82.3 42.1 100.0 0.0 85.7 na 19.82 13.6
5214 Biochemistry 228 62.3 241 #3.2 21 0.0 62.7 79.8 58.0 93.1 6.9 78.6 53.6 21.62 5.7
208 67.8 23.8 26.2 2.8 1.4 69.5 82.7 35.1 92.3 7.7 66.7 na 21.72 9.8
274 69.7 23.6 251 2.1 1.0 71.7 80.3 43.8 90.5 9.5 68.4 na 19.41 7.7
5230 Mathematics 197 63.5 24.5 57.6 1.6 0.8 40.0 90.0 70.8 96.1 3.9 78.0 76.0 29.14 27
192 63.5 24.4 60.7 6.6 2.5 30.3 83.8 67.6 84.0 16.0 785 na 28.76 9.8
169 68.0 24.5 53.9 5.2 2.6 38.3 97.7 64.5 90.0 10.0 92.1 na 29.76 8.8
5232 Probability and statistics 23 69.6 26.0 62.5 0.0 0.0 375 83.3 60.0 100.0 0.0 100.0 100.0 38.37 0.0
17 76.5 25.4 76.9 0.0 0.0 258 100.0 80.0 87.5 12.5 85.7 na 27.01 0.0
I e — 181 57.5 24.2 90.4 1.0 0.0 8.7 77.8 84.0 100.0 0.0 98.7 72.2 33.07 11
7 67.3 24.9 85.2 &5 1.7 9.6 81.8 84.7 100.0 0.0 96.3 na 31.15 38
159 711 23.7 91.2 0.0 1.8 7.1 100.0 82.5 100.0 0.0 95.3 na 30.04 0.0
5240 Physics or physical sciences 106 62.3 23.6 21.2 1.5 1.5 75.8 86.0 50.0 85.7 14.3 100.0 60.0 24.06 6.7
97 67.0 23.6 18.5 0.0 0.0 81.5 88.7 58.3 7.4 28.6 7.4 na 30.24 0.0
106 71.7 23.4 14.5 1.3 3.9 80.3 93.4 45.5 80.0 20.0 50.0 na 33.42 8.3
5245 Chemistry 162 71.0 24.4 46.1 1.7 0.0 52.2 81.7 62.3 93.9 6.1 84.4 15 23.60 3.6
175 68.6 25.0 32.5 5.0 1.7 60.8 82.2 71.8 92.9 7.1 7.4 na 23.34 13.3
163 64.4 24.4 36.2 3.8 0.0 60.0 87.3 65.8 96.0 4.0 75.0 na 22.28 9.5
525 Barilh seanee 33 81.8 25.4 44.4 0.0 7.4 481 100.0 91.7 100.0 0.0 63.6 54.5 27.84 0.0
38 65.8 26.6 44.0 8.0 0.0 48.0 83.3 2% 87.5 12.5 100.0 na 27.42 15.4
29 51.7 25.8 33.3 13.3 0.0 53.3 87.5 40.0 100.0 0.0 50.0 na X 28.6
5299 Pure sciences 47 48.9 25.4 34.8 8.7 0.0 56.5 92.3 50.0 75.0 25.0 100.0 X X 20.0
41 48.8 241 40.0 5.0 0.0 55.0 100.0 7.5 100.0 0.0 100.0 na 23.24 ni
46 67.4 25.0 38.7 0.0 3.2 58.1 83.3 16.7 0.0 100.0 100.0 na X 0.0
APPLIED SCIENCES 5392 65.3 25.5 77.2 2.1 2.0 18.6 82.9 84.9 95.2 4.8 93.5 67.9 28.81 2.6
4917 65.7 25.4 74.3 4.0 2.0 19.8 85.9 82.2 93.9 6.1 92.2 na 26.92 5.1
4 566 64.2 25.3 71.6 4.9 1.8 21.7 85.7 80.1 92.9 71 91.4 na 25.79 6.4
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Employment situation of graduates with a bachelor’s degree in January of the year of the survey

I SITUATION IN 2019
[ ISITUATION IN 2017
[__ISITUATION IN 2015

TARGET
GRADUATES

N

RESPONSE
RATE

(%)

AVERAGE
AGE OF
GRADUATES

(years)

EMPLOYED
(%)

SITUATION IN JANUARY

SEEKING
EMPLOYMENT
(%)

INACTIVE
(%)

STUDYING
(%)

STUDYING
IN RELATED
FIELD

(%)

WORKING

IN RELATED

FIELD
(%)

WORKING
FULL-TIME

(%)

WORKING IN RELATED FIELD

WORKING
PART-TIME

(%)

PERMANENT
PAYROLL

(%)

JoB
EMPLOYMENT' SATISFACTION!

(%)

SALARY'
(€))

GROSS HOURLY UNEMPLOY-
MENT RATE

(%)

5302 Agriculture 97 72.2 25.6 71.4 0.0 8.6 20.0 92.9 88.0 97.7 23 90.5 73.8 21.63 0.0
73 67.1 24.7 71.4 6.1 4.1 18.4 77.8 82.9 100.0 0.0 92.6 na 20.49 7.9

84 69.0 24.5 72.4 1.7 52 20.7 83.3 92.9 89.7 10.3 81.1 na 20.13 2.3

5313 Food sciences and 54 64.8 24.9 68.6 5.7 0.0 25.7 88.9 91.7 95.5 4.5 85.7 42.9 25.48 7.7
technology 60 73.3 241 68.2 4.5 4.5 22.7 90.0 86.7 96.2 3.8 92.0 na 22.05 6.3

44 63.6 24.9 60.7 17.9 7.1 14.3 75.0 82.4 100.0 0.0 92.9 na 23.43 22.7

5330 Environmental design 94 62.8 25.2 61.0 3.4 1.9 23.7 100.0 75.0 96.3 By 95.2 81.0 20.89 5.3
103 60.2 25.7 69.4 4.8 1.6 24.2 86.7 74.4 90.6 9.4 81.0 na 20.50 6.5

135 64.4 24.4 59.8 11 2.3 36.8 84.4 61.5 100.0 0.0 91.3 na 19.43 1.9

5332 Architecture 173 68.2 23.4 22.0 5.9 7.6 64.4 89.5 92.3 87.5 12.5 81.8 5911 22.83 21.2
187 69.0 233 25.6 39 4.7 65.9 96.5 66.7 773 220 93.8 na 20.27 13.2

193 67.4 23.5 26.2 7.7 3.1 63.1 96.3 79.4 92.6 7.4 83.3 na 20.57 22.7

5334 Landscape architecture 29 62.1 27,5 66.7 0.0 16.7 16.7 100.0 100.0 91.7 8.3 91.7 50.0 21.59 0.0
23 73.9 29.0 528 0.0 1.8 35.3 100.0 77.8 85.7 14.3 66.7 na 20.65 0.0

33 60.6 28.2 65.0 20.0 5.0 10.0 100.0 69.2 100.0 0.0 75.0 na 22.72 23.5

5337 Industrial design 56 76.8 252 83.7 2.3 2.3 1.6 80.0 72.2 92.3 77 95.7 60.9 23.97 2.7
45 80.0 247 80.6 8.3 5.6 5.6 100.0 86.2 96.0 4.0 86.4 na 19.27 9.4

51 66.7 24.6 79.4 5.9 2.9 1.8 50.0 77.8 81.0 19.0 100.0 na 20.16 6.9

5338 Urban planning 135 69.6 25.9 58.5 3.2 21 36.2 88.2 76.4 90.5 €5 83.3 64.3 29.36 5.2
132 77.3 24.9 54.9 8.8 2.9 98,8 79.4 55.4 96.8 3.2 72.4 na 26.45 13.8

102 79.4 252 65.4 2.5 2.5 29.6 100.0 62.3 93.9 6.1 66.7 na 24.69 3.6

5340 Computer science 850 60.9 26.5 89.4 1.9 15 7.1 78.4 94.4 98.6 1.4 96.7 721 32.80 2.1
737 59.4 26.6 84.7 B2 3.0 9.1 5285) 90.3 98.5 1.5 £7.5 na 29.26 3.6

512 63.1 26.7 85.8 3.7 2.2 8.4 96.3 89.2 97.6 2.4 93.2 na 27.29 4.2

5350 Project engineering n 72.7 27.3 75.0 0.0 0.0 25.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 0.0 100.0 83.3 32.98 0.0
7 71.4 27.0 60.0 20.0 0.0 20.0 100.0 66.7 100.0 0.0 100.0 na X 25.0

5352 AerospaciaL aeronautical, 52 80.8 23.4 81.0 0.0 0.0 19.0 87.5 70.6 95.8 4.2 100.0 58.3 28.82 0.0
or astronautical engineering 48 771 23.6 58,5 0.0 0.0 40.5 CE.Y 591 100.0 0.0 84.6 na 27.10 0.0

44 79.5 231 60.0 8.6 0.0 31.4 90.9 81.0 100.0 0.0 100.0 na 25.55 12.5
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Employment situation of graduates with a bachelor’s degree in January of the year of the survey

6L0CT - STLVYNAVYD ALISHIAINN 40 AFALNS IONVIIH

SITUATION IN JANUARY WORKING IN RELATED FIELD
I SITUATION IN 2019 AVERAGE STUDYING WORKING PERMANENT AVERAGE

[ 1SITUATION IN 2017 TARGET RESPONSE AGE OF SEEKING INRELATED  INRELATED ~ WORKING WORKING PAYROLL JOB GROSS HOURLY UNEMPLOY-
[ 1SITUATION IN 2015 GRADUATES RATE GRADUATES ~ EMPLOYED EMPLOYMENT  INACTIVE STUDYING FIELD FIELD FULL-TIME ~ PART-TIME  EMPLOYMENT' SATISFACTION' ~ SALARY' MENT RATE

(%) (years) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (€] (%)

5353 Agricultural or rural 45 64.4 24.4 72.4 6.9 0.0 20.7 83.3 76.2 100.0 0.0 93.8 81.3 25.38 8.7

engineering 36 611 24.0 45.5 4.5 0.0 50.0 72.7 60.0 100.0 0.0 66.7 na X 9.1

5354 Food engineering 8 75.0 26.3 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - 66.7 100.0 0.0 100.0 50.0 24.84 0.0

7 100.0 26.0 85.7 0.0 0.0 14.3 100.0 83.3 100.0 0.0 100.0 na 24.18 0.0

5355 Biological or biomedical 49 735 24.7 75.0 5.6 2.8 16.7 83.3 77.8 100.0 0.0 81.0 52.4 2773 6.9

engineering 40 82.5 24.0 54.5 3.0 0.0 42.4 85.7 50.0 100.0 0.0 88.9 na 27.65 5.3

94 57.4 23.9 51.9 3.7 0.0 44.4 79.2 78.6 95.5 4.5 85.7 na 26.72 6.7

5356 Chemical engineering 165 60.6 24.4 77.0 2.0 2.0 19.0 84.2 75.3 100.0 0.0 96.6 431 28.05 2.5

18 58.5 25.0 71.0 2.9 0.0 26.1 83.3 55.1 100.0 0.0 92.3 na 30.48 3.9

131 59.5 24.3 70.5 7.7 0.0 21.8 82.4 76.4 97.6 2.4 90.2 na 30.06 9.8

5358 Civil, building or 901 64.7 25.8 84.7 21 1.2 12.0 78.6 85.8 99.3 0.7 94.0 711 27.67 2.4

transportation engineering 893 64.2 252 81.2 4.9 1.6 12.4 91.5 84.9 99.0 1.0 94.4 na 26.33 5.7

824 59.3 25.2 79.3 4.7 1.6 14.3 84.3 79.9 98.7 1.3 95.7 na 25.69 5.6

5359 Electrical, electronic 406 69.0 27.0 85.4 1.4 1.8 n.4 71.9 84.1 98.0 2.0 95.9 75.0 30.90 1.6

or communications 457 64.3 26.5 85.4 3.7 1.0 9.9 93.1 82.1 97.1 2.9 93.3 na 29.09 4.2

engineering 447 65.5 26.6 79.5 3.4 1.7 15.4 91.1 75.5 96.6 3.4 94.6 na 28.01 4.1

5360 Mechanical engineering 890 63.5 25.1 84.1 1.9 0.9 13.1 81.1 83.8 100.0 0.0 96.7 64.6 28.66 2.3

818 66.9 25.2 80.1 4.0 1.5 14.4 82.3 84.7 99.7 0.3 95.8 na 26.76 4.8

752 66.5 25.2 79.4 6.2 1.0 13.4 89.6 76.8 99.0 1.0 94.3 na 26.34 7.2

5361 Geological engineering 55 72.7 25.5 60.0 0.0 2.5 BYaS 93.3 91.7 100.0 0.0 77.3 50.0 30.48 0.0

40 67.5 25.8 44.4 ni 0.0 44.4 91.7 83.3 100.0 0.0 88.9 na 28.55 20.0

44 63.6 25.6 57.1 3.6 0.0 39.3 90.9 87.5 100.0 0.0 84.6 na 27.51 5.9

5363 Industrial and 258 70.2 26.3 86.7 11 1.7 10.5 78.9 82.8 100.0 0.0 95.9 68.0 29.39 1.3

administrative engineering 229 62.4 27.3 86.0 3.5 0.0 10.5 80.0 76.4 100.0 0.0 92.6 na 28.11 3.9

188 67.0 27.2 79.4 7.9 0.8 1.9 73.3 85.0 98.8 1.2 94.0 na 2717 9.1

5364 Metallurgical engineering 47 53.2 24.9 80.0 0.0 0.0 20.0 60.0 65.0 92.3 77 100.0 69.2 28.60 0.0

31 51.6 243 68.8 12.5 0.0 18.8 66.7 72.7 100.0 0.0 75.0 na 3218 15.4
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Employment situation of graduates with a bachelor’s degree in January of the year of the survey

SITUATION IN JANUARY WORKING IN RELATED FIELD
EZISITUATION IN 2019 AVERAGE _ STUDVING  WORKING PERMANENT AVERAGE
[_ISITUATION IN 2017 TARGET RESPONSE AGE OF SEEKING INRELATED  INRELATED  WORKING WORKING PAYROLL JOB  GROSS HOURLY UNEMPLOY-
[ 1SITUATION IN 2015 GRADUATES RATE GRADUATES ~ EMPLOYED EMPLOYMENT  INACTIVE STUDYING FIELD FIELD FULL-TIME ~ PART-TIME EMPLOYMENT' SATISFACTION' ~ SALARY' ~ MENT RATE
N (%) (years) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (€)) (%)
5368 Mining and metallurgical 79 70.9 25.9 89.3 1.8 0.0 8.9 100.0 76.0 100.0 0.0 97.4 81.6 36.63 2.0
engineering 52 71.2 26.4 83.8 8.1 2.7 5.4 50.0 74.2 95.7 4.3 100.0 na 34.84 8.8
35 60.0 24.7 81.0 4.8 0.0 14.3 100.0 88.2 100.0 0.0 100.0 na 36.69 5.6
5369 Physics engineering 66 80.3 23.6 30.2 3.8 1.9 64.2 97.1 56.3 100.0 0.0 77.8 66.7 26.89 1.1
60 88.3 24.0 321 3.8 3.8 60.4 84.4 41.2 100.0 0.0 83.3 na 25.36 10.5
51 72.5 23.6 37.8 5.4 0.0 56.8 85.7 57.1 87.5 12.5 85.7 na 27.55 12.5
5371 Geodesy (surveying) 40 70.0 25.8 96.4 0.0 0.0 3.6 100.0 92.6 100.0 0.0 100.0 70.8 24.35 0.0
41 70.7 26.4 79.3 0.0 13.8 6.9 100.0 91.3 100.0 0.0 90.5 na 22.93 0.0
32 78.1 271 72.0 8.0 8.0 12.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 0.0 88.9 na 25.23 10.0
5373 Software, computer or 189 55.0 249 85.6 1.0 1.0 12.5 100.0 88.8 97.5 25 97.4 69.2 31.32 11
computer construction 120 67.5 25.9 87.7 1.2 0.0 ni 88.9 88.7 100.0 0.0 96.7 na 30.66 1.4
engineering 131 55.0 26.2 81.9 2.8 2.8 12.5 77.8 89.8 96.2 3.8 91.7 na 27.93 3.3
5375 Forest engineering, forestry 39 84.6 25.6 72.7 3.0 6.1 18.2 83.3 87.5 100.0 0.0 95.2 90.5 25.77 4.0
or wood science 30 86.7 25.3 76.9 3.8 3.8 15.4 100.0 90.0 100.0 0.0 94.4 na 23.28 4.8
22 81.8 25.4 61.1 5.6 5.6 27.8 100.0 81.8 100.0 0.0 87.5 na 24.9 8.3
5380 Exercise science 603 66.0 24.5 58.3 2.3 2.0 37.4 75.8 80.6 56.7 43.3 71.6 57.1 22.67 3.7
529 66.5 24.4 62.8 1.7 1.1 34.4 76.0 83.3 50.0 50.0 70.1 na 22.29 2.6
582 64.3 24.3 56.7 3.5 1.9 38.0 75.4 81.6 52.6 47.4 76.8 na 20.11 5.8
HUMAN SCIENCES 7502 65.4 25.1 55.3 2.3 2.4 39.9 82.4 63.6 87.8 12.2 72.2 57.4 24.31 4.0
7 365 62.6 25.2 52.9 2.9 2.7 41.5 82.4 57.4 84.2 15.8 67.2 na 22.83 5.3
7 517 61.7 25.1 52.0 3.9 2.6 41.5 83.0 57.0 84.8 15.2 68.7 na 22.69 7.0
5410 Communications and 795 61.9 24.7 77.4 43 2.4 15.9 65.4 74.5 87.7 12.3 88.3 58.2 22.24 5.2
journalism 775 55,5 24.4 751 4] 2.5 18.3 73.8 66.0 88.5 5 78.6 na 20.84 5.2
908 59.3 24.2 73.4 5.2 3.3 18.0 69.1 67.1 89.8 10.2 77.4 na 21.20 6.6
5420 Psychology 1314 65.4 24.0 31.8 16 1.3 65.3 80.2 39.2 73.8 26.2 69.4 58.2 2210 4.9
1224 65.2 24.0 27.4 1.5 1.6 69.4 82.9 34.7 65.8 34.2 67.6 na 19.45 5.2
1238 64.9 24.1 31.2 2.6 1.5 64.7 84.2 42.6 80.4 19.6 68.0 na 20.79 7.7
5432 Anthropology 142 57.7 25,5 40.2 1.2 2.4 56.1 78.3 24.2 50.0 50.0 50.0 66.7 18.76 2.9
184 58.7 24.2 36.1 4.6 1.9 57.4 88.7 12.8 100.0 0.0 80.0 na 22.56 1.4
163 60.1 25.8 34.7 7.1 3.1 55.1 72.2 29.4 70.0 30.0 66.7 na 23.25 17.1
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Employment situation of graduates with a bachelor’s degree in January of the year of the survey

I SITUATION IN 2019

SITUATION IN JANUARY

WORKING IN RELATED FIELD

AVERAGE STUDYING WORKING PERMANENT AVERAGE
[ ISITUATION IN 2017 TARGET RESPONSE AGE OF SEEKING INRELATED  INRELATED  WORKING WORKING PAYROLL JOB GROSS HOURLY UNEMPLOY-
GRADUATES RATE GRADUATES ~ EMPLOYED EMPLOYMENT  INACTIVE STUDYING FIELD FIELD FULL-TIME ~ PART-TIME EMPLOYMENT' SATISFACTION' ~ SALARY' MENT RATE
[_ISITUATION IN 2015
N (%) (years) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (€] (%)
5434 Economics 387 51.4 24.2 69.3 1.5 3.0 26.1 75.0 49.3 97.1 2.9 90.5 63.5 27.31 21
344 50.6 243 56.9 4.0 1.7 37.4 86.2 49.5 93.9 6.1 93.2 na 27.84 6.6
350 47.7 24.7 55.1 5.4 1.8 37.7 74.6 42.4 94.9 5.1 97.1 na 24.67 8.9
5435 History 374 63.1 24.7 33.5 3.0 3.4 60.2 79.6 20.3 87.5 12.5 61.5 76.9 24.02 8.1
392 60.2 24.9 39.0 1.3 21 57.6 76.5 20.7 57.9 421 53.3 na 25.84 3.2
482 64.7 24.3 38.8 2.6 1.9 56.7 78.5 16.5 70.0 30.0 33.3 na 23.14 6.2
5436 Geography 222 71.6 25.9 37 1.9 31 57.9 90.2 47.5 100.0 0.0 82.1 53.6 24.66 4.8
222 59.0 25.3 45.8 1.5 4.6 48.1 87.3 36.7 81.8 18.2 28.6 na 23.92 3.2
280 62.5 25.6 38.3 10.3 1.7 49.7 90.8 40.3 81.5 18.5 52.0 na 21.03 21.2
5437 Political science 742 58.4 24.0 39.7 2.5 2.5 55.2 85.8 34.3 93.2 6.8 70.2 77.2 24.46 6.0
814 55.8 24.4 43.0 4.2 2.2 50.7 78.7 241 80.9 19.1 75.0 na 22.87 8.9
879 57.0 24.3 39.7 5.0 1.2 54.1 77.9 19.1 92.1 7.9 79.4 na 22.08 1.2
5438 Sociology 330 53.9 25.9 52.8 5.6 2.2 39.3 78.6 30.9 93.1 6.9 70.4 59.3 243 9.6
333 50.8 25.5 50.3 5.3 1.8 42.6 77.8 25.9 81.8 18.2 65.0 na 20.84 9.6
345 47.2 25.6 44.2 3.1 6.1 46.6 81.6 27.8 70.0 30.0 72.2 na 27.51 6.5
5439 Criminology 238 75.2 25.0 76.0 11 1.7 21.2 78.9 70.6 99.0 1.0 75.8 55.8 24.54 1.4
192 72.4 24.5 73.4 2.2 3.6 20.9 72.4 68.6 91.4 8.6 71.4 na 24.84 2.9
121 63.6 24.2 66.2 1.3 3.9 28.6 77.3 68.6 91.4 8.6 65.7 na 22.29 1.9
5444 Urban studies 61 55.7 25.0 61.8 5.9 0.0 32.4 72.7 28.6 100.0 0.0 66.7 66.7 23.46 8.7
72 55.6 26.1 50.0 10.0 2.5 375 80.0 25.0 100.0 0.0 80.0 na 24.36 16.7
72 56.9 26.1 61.0 2.4 4.9 31.7 92.3 32.0 100.0 0.0 75.0 na 26.45 3.8
5470 Ethnology or ethnography
8 75.0 26.4 66.7 0.0 0.0 33.3 50.0 100.0 75.0 25.0 25.0 na 2212 0.0
5471 Sexology 123 71.5 255 59.1 2.3 4.5 34.1 73.3 59.6 77.4 22.6 81.5 69.2 20.28 3.7
92 77.2 25.1 53.5 0.0 1.4 45.1 78.1 52.6 75.0 25.0 65.0 na 17.74 0.0
101 70.3 25.3 62.0 2.8 1.4 33.8 79.2 61.4 88.9 1.1 68.0 na 20.22 4.3
5472 Rural economics 43 79,1 24,7 85,3 0,0 8,8 59 100,0 89,7 100,0 0,0 83,3 79,2 28.23 0,0
56 68,6 25,5 75,0 0,0 4,2 20,8 80,0 77,8 100,0 0,0 90,9 na 24.98 0,0
26 69,2 25,7 88,9 5,6 0,0 5,6 100,0 87,5 92,9 7] 71,4 na 20.51 59
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Employment situation of graduates with a bachelor’s degree in January of the year of the survey

ST UGN T A SITUATION IN JANUARY WORKING IN RELATED FIELD

[_ISITUATION IN 2017 TARGET RESPONSE AXEERﬁE SEEKING IﬁTRUE[I).TAI;"EGD |r\|N R?E'}.ITAI#EGD WORKING  WORKING "i'mgf{" JOB Gné\slsEm%ERLv UNEMPLOY-
[ 1SITUATION IN 2015 GRADUATES RATE GRADUATES ~ EMPLOYED EMPLOYMENT  INACTIVE STUDYING FIELD FIELD FULL-TIME  PART-TIME  EMPLOYMENT' SATISFACTION'  SALARY' MENT RATE

N (%) (years) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (€) (%)

5473 Psychoeducation 440 82.0 24.4 34.6 0.0 0.6 64.8 97.0 88.0 65.5 345 57.1 558 24.85 0.0

436 791 24.5 371 0.9 2.3 59.7 98.1 78.9 68.3 31.7 57.7 na 22.49 2.3

427 81.0 25.0 41.6 1.4 2.3 54.6 97.9 81.9 62.7 37.3 62.6 na 24.04 3.4

5474 Home economics 84 67.9 24.7 80.7 0.0 1.8 17.5 40.0 67.4 100.0 0.0 90.3 67.7 23.99 0.0

73 63.0 25.0 89.1 0.0 2.2 8.7 75.0 82.9 941 5.9 83.9 na 21.22 0.0

78 73.1 25.2 73.7 1.8 7.0 17.5 80.0 81.0 97.1 2.9 100.0 na 22.08 2.3

5477 Social work 790 79.0 279 86.5 1.4 3.0 9.0 82.1 924 91.2 8.8 62.5 52.3 25.77 1.6

771 74.4 27.8 82.8 2.8 2.6 1.8 79.4 86.5 86.4 13.6 58.1 na 24.47 BN

714 67.1 27.6 86.8 2.3 2.9 7.9 73.7 91.1 90.0 10.0 61.2 na 24.69 2.6

5478 Social or community 419 61.1 26.3 75.0 4.3 3.1 17.6 68.9 59.9 88.7 1.3 75.0 53.7 23.35 5.4

leadership 391 56.8 271 75.2 5.0 5.0 14.9 78.8 55.7 87.1 12.9 77.4 na 22.54 6.2

409 52.6 26.5 68.8 7.0 3.3 20.9 80.0 52.0 72.7 27.3 69.1 na 19.74 9.2

5479 Guidance counselling or 219 74.9 26.2 64.6 2.4 3.7 29.3 91.7 69.8 86.5 13.5 65.8 60.3 241 3.6

educational and vocational 189 81.5 25.8 56.5 3.2 4.5 35.7 90.9 64.4 94.6 5.4 64.3 na 20.57 5.4

information 169 74.0 26.7 58.4 5.6 2.4 33.6 92.9 63.0 82.6 17.4 73.9 na 21.23 8.8

5480 Recreology 116 68.1 25.8 88.6 2.5 0.0 8.9 7.4 77.1 85.2 14.8 72.9 66.7 21.50 2.8

16 65.5 25.4 82.9 1.3 5.9 1.8 77.8 77.8 91.8 8.2 76.6 na 20.70 1.6

17 58.1 251 77.9 7.4 2.9 1.8 100.0 71.7 97.4 2.6 71.4 na 19.66 8.6

5495 Philosophy 142 5128 25.5 28.2 Bi5 7.1 61.2 88.5 16.7 75.0 25.0 100.0 66.7 21.56 1.1

129 56.6 25.8) 27.4 4.1 0.0 68.5 86.0 30.0 8.9 66.7 100.0 na X 13.0

143 57.3 25.8 22.0 3.7 6.1 68.3 92.9 22.2 75.0 25.0 25.0 na 26.88 14.3

5498 Religious studies or 55 61.8 30.4 50.0 2.9 14.7 32.4 63.6 ¥5.9 100.0 0.0 100.0 83.3 26.17 5.6

theology 77 58.4 30.5 5.8 6.7 1.1 46.7 76.2 43.8 71.4 28.6 71.4 na 19.92 15.8

62 61.3 31.7 50.0 7.9 7.9 34.2 69.2 421 50.0 50.0 100.0 na 23.00 13.6

5499 Human sciences 405 63.2 24.7 46.5 2.3 1.2 50.0 82.8 61.3 86.3 13.7 78.5 446 24.31 48

420 63.3 251 52.3 3.8 3.0 41.0 743 52.5 79.5 20.5 64.7 na 22.52 6.7

346 64.7 251 50.9 2.7 3.1 43.3 86.6 50.0 84.2 15.8 68.5 na 21.95 5.0

LITERATURE 1232 62.7 26.1 54.9 4.1 2.5 38.5 77.4 60.1 82.4 17.6 80.3 60.4 22.66 7.0

1244 61.7 26.3 54.0 3.9 3.3 38.9 79.5 61.4 78.3 21.7 79.9 na 20.88 6.8

1312 59.1 26.3 49.8 4.8 2.8 42.6 79.7 54.9 78.3 21.7 81.4 na 21.31 8.7
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Employment situation of graduates with a bachelor’s degree in January of the year of the survey

6L0CT - STLVYNAVYD ALISHIAINN 40 AFALNS IONVIIH

SITUATION IN JANUARY WORKING IN RELATED FIELD
I:l SITUATION IN 2019 AVERAGE STUDYING WORKING PERMANENT

I:l SITUATION IN 2017 TARGET RESPONSE AGE OF SEEKING IN RELATED  IN RELATED WORKING WORKING PAYROLL JOB GROSS HOURLY UNEMPLOY-
I:l SITUATION IN 2015 GRADUATES RATE GRADUATES EMPLOYED EMPLOYMENT INACTIVE STUDYING FIELD FIELD FULL-TIME PART-TIME  EMPLOYMENT' SATISFACTION'  SALARY' MENT RATE

N (%) (years) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (€] (%)

5500 Modern language or 62 64.5 28.3 57.5 2.5 2.5 37.5 73.8 34.8 87.5 12.5 85.7 57.1 19.26 4.2

literature other than French 96 65.6 28.0 44.4 6.3 6.3 42.9 63.0 39.3 72.7 27.3 71.4 na 19.58 12.5

or English 88 58.0 26.2 43.1 3.9 2.0 51.0 65.4 22.7 80.0 20.0 50.0 na X 8.3

5571 Translation 246 68.3 291 81.5 4.8 3.6 10.1 52.9 71.5 83.7 16.3 86.8 61.8 24.04 5.5

296 65.9 29.8 80.0 4.6 3.6 1.8 78.3 75.6 75.4 24.6 91.0 na 21.40 585

294 63.3 29.7 74.2 4.8 5.9 15.1 60.7 73.2 80.2 19.8 89.3 na 21.56 6.1

5580 French or English language 27 63.0 23.3 17.6 0.0 519 76.5 100.0 0.0 - - - - - 0.0

or literature 21 61.9 23.3 77 0.0 0.0 92.3 83.3 100.0 100.0 0.0 100.0 na X 0.0

5583 Comparative literature 7 85.7 30.0 0.0 16.7 0.0 83.3 100.0 o o o o o o 100.0

5584 Greco-latin humanities 53 60.4 24.9 25.0 31 0.0 71.9 82.6 25.0 100.0 0.0 50.0 X X n1

(classical studies) or 43 58.1 24.6 32.0 4.0 0.0 64.0 81.3 25.0 50.0 50.0 50.0 na X 11

classical archeology 58 69.0 27.5 25.0 10.0 5.0 60.0 70.8 10.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 na X 28.6

5585 Linguistics 158 67.7 24.9 35.5 1.9 1.9 60.7 67.7 26.3 60.0 40.0 75.0 75.0 25.06 5.0

141 70.9 25.2 30.0 4.0 5.0 61.0 73.8 36.7 54.5 45.5 12.5 na 22.95 1.8

110 73.6 25.3 42.0 4.9 0.0 53.1 72.1 29.4 60.0 40.0 77.8 na 28.28 10.5

5590 French literature or French, 399 70.9 25.5 50.9 3.9 2.5 42.8 86.8 72.9 85.7 14.3 82.2 62.2 22.28 71

language of instruction YIS 71.5 25.3 48.9 3.7 3.0 44.4 86.6 64.9 89.4 10.6 77.8 na 20.33 7.1

432 66.0 251 42.8 3.9 1.1 52.3 87.9 60.7 82.4 17.6 71.0 na 20.03 8.3

LAW 1180 64.5 24.9 (. 4.6 4.9 27.2 66.5 88.6 98.1 1.9 721 62.5 25.59 6.8

1129 68.1 24.9 58.1 6.1 6.2 29.5 67.4 85.9 98.2 1.8 62.9 na 23.51 9.5

1149 64.6 24.9 56.6 6.5 5.5 31.4 61.4 86.7 97.0 3.0 71.5 na 23.02 10.3

5600 Law 1180 64.5 24.9 63.3 4.6 4.9 27.2 66.5 88.6 98.1 1.9 721 62.5 25.59 6.8

1129 68.1 24.9 58.1 6.1 6.2 29.5 67.4 85.9 98.2 1.8 62.9 na 23.51 9.5

1149 64.6 24.9 56.6 6.5 5.5 31.4 61.4 86.7 97.0 3.0 71.5 na 23.02 10.3

EDUCATION SCIENCES 3633 71.5 26.9 88.0 0.9 3.3 7.7 74.0 92.3 84.0 16.0 37.9 54.1 26.94 1.0

315511 72.6 26.8 86.2 1.9 3.9 8.0 82.6 90.3 73:3 26.7 29.3 na 26.95 21

3550 69.6 26.9 86.4 2.1 3.2 8.4 82.1 87.5 68.5 31.5 28.6 na 26.38 2.3
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Employment situation of graduates with a bachelor’s degree in January of the year of the survey

- SITUATION IN JANUARY WORKING IN RELATED FIELD
SO IN 201/ AVERAGE  __ stupviNe WORKING  PERMANENT  AVERAGE
[ ]SITUATION IN 2017 TARGET RESPONSE AGE OF SEEKING INRELATED  INRELATED  WORKING WORKING PAYROLL JOB GROSS HOURLY UNEMPLOY-
[ 1SITUATION IN 2015 GRADUATES RATE GRADUATES ~ EMPLOYED EMPLOYMENT  INACTIVE STUDYING FIELD FIELD FULL-TIME ~ PART-TIME  EMPLOYMENT' SATISFACTION' ~ SALARY’ MENT RATE
N (%) (years) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
5700 Education 139 71.2 27.8 64.6 1.0 4.0 30.3 70.0 59.4 84.2 15.8 69.4 47.2 23.79 1.5
199 543 277 57.4 3.7 3.7 5.2 76.3 50.0 71.0 29.0 58.6 na 20.02 6.1
140 55.7 25.6 50.0 3.8 1.3 44.9 82.9 48.7 84.2 15.8 33.3 na 27.77 7.1
5702 Didactics (teaching art or 47 59.6 26.8 67.9 3.6 0.0 28.6 87.5 84.2 375 62.5 26.7 5.3 36.00 5.0
educational technology) 51 72 281 70.3 2.7 8.1 18.9 85.7 731 63.2 36.8 471 na 24.33 3.7
35 71.4 28.7 80.0 0.0 0.0 20.0 80.0 65.0 53.8 46.2 38.5 na 20.17 0.0
5703 Teaching at the preschool 125 63.2 30.4 81.0 1.3 8.9 8.9 100.0 81.3 82.7 17.3 69.4 55.1 22.65 1.5
level
91 57.1 29.7 82.7 0.0 5.8 1.5 50.0 74.4 87.5 12.5 84.6 na 2717 0.0
5704 Teaching at the preschool 1288 68.7 253 91.0 0.6 2.8 5.6 80.0 96.1 85.9 14.1 341 51,3 25.88 0.6
and elementary levels 1184 721 25,1 88.1 0.8 4.6 6.6 85.7 93.5 78.4 21.6 29.4 na 25.07 0.9
1200 69.3 25.3 88.5 1.4 4.4 5.6 80.9 89.7 69.5 30.5 26.4 na 24.75 1.6
5705 Specialized teaching at the 686 71.7 26.8 88.8 1.0 2.8 7.3 61.1 90.8 76.6 23.4 34.2 56.3 25.63 1.1
elementary and secondary 692 /5.7 27.3 88.2 21 3.2 6.5 79.4 92.2 62.7 313 24.3 na 26.96 2.3
levels 742 70.2 271 89.4 1.3 2.3 6.9 66.7 91.6 60.0 40.0 26.4 na 25.55 1.5
5706 Specialized teaching in 510 775 256 89.6 0.0 215 6.8 81.5 €55 91.1 8.9 35.8 53.0 25.64 0.0
special education 561 77.0 25.4 89.6 0.7 39 6.3 96.3 93.0 78.3 21.7 26.4 na 25.91 0.8
466 71.9 25.4 87.8 1.2 2.7 8.4 100.0 93.2 73.7 26.3 25.7 na 25.58 1.3
5708 Teaching at the secondary 635 73.2 26.1 86.7 1.7 3.7 8.0 70.3 91.3 81.3 18.8 34.5 53,8 26.28 1.9
level 604 75.0 26.4 86.3 3.8 2.9 7.1 71.9 88.5 68.2 31.8 24.2 na 27.91 4.2
721 70.6 26.9 83.9 4.5 2.4 9.2 87.2 82.7 65.7 34.3 25.8 na 27.37 5.1
5709 Teaching in vocational 196 76.5 421 92.0 1.3 4.0 2.7 50.0 91.3 90.5 9.5 68.3 68.3 44.48 1.4
(secondary) and technical 154 79.9 43.0 91.1 .3 .3 2.4 66.7 88.4 85.9 14.1 54.7 na 42.86 3.4
(college) education 144 75.7 422 927 18 37 18 100.0 851 88.4 1.6 57.8 na a7 1.9
5712 Adult education 7 7.4 36.6 60.0 20.0 0.0 20.0 100.0 66.7 100.0 0.0 100.0 X X 25.0
1 90.9 40.0 90.0 0.0 0.0 10.0 100.0 44.4 75.0 25.0 66.7 na 36.01 0.0
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Employment situation of graduates with a bachelor’s degree in January of the year of the survey

6L0CT - STLVYNAVYD ALISHIAINN 40 AFALNS IONVIIH

SITUATION IN JANUARY WORKING IN RELATED FIELD
LI SITUATION IN 2019 AVERAGE STUDYING WORKING PERMANENT
[ ISITUATION IN 2017 TARGET RESPONSE AGE OF SEEKING INRELATED  IN RELATED WORKING WORKING PAYROLL JOB GROSS HOURLY UNEMPLOY-
GRADUATES RATE GRADUATES  EMPLOYED EMPLOYMENT  INACTIVE STUDYING FIELD FIELD FULL-TIME PART-TIME  EMPLOYMENT' SATISFACTION' ~ SALARY' MENT RATE
[_ISITUATION IN 2015
N (%) (years) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) ($) (%)
ADMINISTRATIVE SCIENCES 6833 60.0 25.6 85.9 2.2 1.8 10.1 78.0 80.4 97.5 2.5 91.9 63.1 25.75 2.5
6 608 58.7 25.5 82.4 3.1 2.6 1.9 79.7 75.8 97.6 2.4 90.0 na 24.00 3.7
6 643 58.3 25.5 81.7 4.0 2.4 1.9 75.3 77.8 97.5 2.5 89.5 na 23.21 4.7
5800 Business administration 2753 64.5 252 84.8 2.2 1.9 1.2 79.8 81.2 97.3 2.7 92.9 64.8 26.12 2,3
2617 64.2 251 82.1 2.6 2.6 12.7 83.2 779 96.8 3.2 89.7 na 24.37 3.0
2637 62.2 24.8 82.9 3.6 2.1 1.5 80.9 81.2 97.6 2.4 89.9 na 2314 4.2
5802 Accounting or accounting 1375 61.9 26.2 87.7 2.0 1.5 8.8 77.3 87.1 97.7 2.3 92.0 61.7 23.18 2.2
science 1358 62.3 26.3 82.9 4.0 3.0 10.2 791 83.5 98.3 1.7 91.9 na 21.75 4.6
1553 61.2 26.8 84.7 3.7 2.6 8.9 70.6 84.3 98.1 1.9 91.5 na 22.03 4.2
5803 Management information 5 48.6 22.8 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 © 82.4 100.0 0.0 100.0 7.4 26.12 0.0
29 48.3 23.8 85.7 0.0 0.0 14.3 50.0 83.3 100.0 0.0 88.9 na 26.08 0.0
44 54.5 24.5 91.7 0.0 0.0 8.3 100.0 81.8 100.0 0.0 94.4 na 25.83 0.0
5804 Banking and financial 788 45.3 24.6 81.8 25 1.7 14.0 74.0 67.1 95.9 41 95.7 56.5 27.35 3.0
transactions
613 46.5 24.0 73.7 3.9 3.2 19.3 61.8 66.7 97.1 2.9 94.4 na 25.55 5.0
5806 Business management and 1no 51.8 27.7 93.0 5.3 0.0 1.8 100.0 75.5 95.0 5.0 91.7 72.2 31.54 5.4
administration 144 45.1 26.0 87.7 3.1 1.5 7.7 80.0 70.2 97.5 25 91.4 na 24.57 3.4
5809 Marketing and purchasing 458 55 24.0 82.8 3.7 1.2 12.3 753 74.3 7.3 2.7 89.9 543 24.10 4.3
5815 Personnel management 332 59.6 27.4 90.9 1.0 1.5 6.6 84.6 85.6 98.1 1.9 87.6 62.7 26.13 11
361 61.8 271 83.9 4.0 4.0 8.1 72.2 72.7 98.5 1.5 83.7 na 24.39 4.6
257 60.3 27.4 83.9 3.9 3.2 9.0 85.7 64.6 97.6 2.4 85.0 na 24.55 4.4
5816 Industrial relations 466 64.6 252 87.0 1.3 2.3 9.3 75.0 80.9 99.1 0.9 87.2 67.3 26.44 1.5
438 65.5 24.6 88.5 21 21 7.3 85.7 70.1 98.3 1.7 85.2 na 24.08 23
445 65.2 25.0 78.6 5.5 0.7 15.2 77.3 76.8 97.1 2.9 77.9 na 23.41 6.6
5871 Production management 19 57.1 25.6 92.6 1.5 0.0 59 100.0 73.0 100.0 0.0 91.1 55,3 25.03 1.6
84 45.2 25.0 78.9 5.8 2.6 13.2 80.0 7353 E15.5 4.5 90.9 na 25.75 6.3
73 56.2 26.0 78.0 7.3 0.0 14.6 83.3 62.5 100.0 0.0 80.0 na 22.06 8.6
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Employment situation of graduates with a bachelor’s degree in January of the year of the survey

= SITUATION IN JANUARY WORKING IN RELATED FIELD
SIEAIOI 1N 2011 AVERAGE __ STUDYING  WORKING PERMANENT AVERAGE
[_ISITUATION IN 2017 TARGET RESPONSE AGE OF SEEKING INRELATED  INRELATED ~ WORKING  WORKING PAYROLL JOB  GROSS HOURLY UNEMPLOY-
[ ]SITUATION IN 2015 GRADUATES RATE GRADUATES ~ EMPLOYED EMPLOYMENT INACTIVE  STUDYING FIELD FIELD FULL-TIME  PART-TIME EMPLOYMENT' SATISFACTION' ~ SALARY'  MENT RATE
(%) (years) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (€) (%)
5880 Public administration 18 83.3 25.8 86.7 0.0 6.7 6.7 100.0 84.6 100.0 0.0 81.8 90.9 25.48 0.0
55 65.7 26.8 69.6 4.3 0.0 26.1 66.7 62.5 100.0 0.0 80.0 na 27.48 5.9
24 62.5 27.1 66.7 6.7 6.7 20.0 100.0 60.0 100.0 0.0 33.3 na 26.22 9.1
5888 Administration 257 62.3 31.4 90.6 3.1 4.4 1.9 100.0 74.5 97.2 2.8 91.5 67.0 33.21 3.3
291 59.5 31.4 86.1 35 2.9 7.5 69.2 72.5 98.1 1.9 92.2 na 30.86 3.9
240 62.1 30.5 77.9 6.0 4.0 12.1 100.0 75.0 97.7 2.3 89.6 na 28.43 7.2
ARTS 1486 59.2 25.8 66.1 4.8 5.7 23.4 74.3 67.0 75.6 24.4 76.8 60.9 21.91 6.7
1457 56.3 25.7 60.7 4.8 3.3 31.3 74.3 68.3 72.1 27.9 70.4 na 19.31 7.3
1624 56.7 25.8 59.7 5.7 3.5 31.2 70.0 63.4 66.4 33.6 69.8 na 20.02 8.7
5900 Fine arts or applied arts 94 511 26.2 56.3 21 6.3 35.4 82.4 40.7 45.5 54.5 42.9 28.6 16.00 3.6
95 47.4 26.6 48.9 11.1 6.7 33.3 80.0 40.9 55.6 44.4 66.7 na X 18.5
16 52.6 27.6 60.7 4.9 0.0 34.4 61.9 40.5 80.0 20.0 80.0 na 18.08 7.5
5902 Plastic arts (painting, 94 60.6 29.2 56.1 7.0 10.5 26.3 80.0 40.6 84.6 15.4 90.9 72.7 26.21 mi
drawing, sculpture) 104 61.5 294 50.0 3.1 7.8 39.1 80.0 65.6 57.1 42.9 75.0 na 17.00 5.9
119 53.8 28.3 53.1 6.3 7.8 32.8 90.5 52.9 72.2 27.8 55.6 na 20.07 10.5
5903 Art history 107 56.1 26.7 46.7 5.0 33 45.0 81.5 321 44.4 55.6 83.3 50.0 19.67 9.7
148 58.8 24.7 41.4 1.1 23 55.2 771 33.3 66.7 33.3 50.0 na 16.11 2.7
176 60.8 26.0 40.2 2.8 1.9 55.1 74.6 32.6 57.1 42.9 33.3 na 18.21 6.5
5905 Music 285 57.2 25.3 57.1 1.8 2.5 38.7 79.4 74.2 49.3 50.7 64.3 50.0 2437 3.
307 56.4 25.2 46.2 3.5 17 48.6 75.0 75.0 50.0 50.0 35.7 na 2173 7.0
318 57.9 25.7 47.8 2.2 3.3 46.7 70.9 73.9 33.8 66.2 42.9 na 19.37 4.3
5907 Drama 107 58.9 25.7 52.4 11.1 14.3 222 57.1 54.5 50.0 50.0 50.0 60.0 19.13 17.5
98 53 25.7 61.5 5. 3.8 28.8 80.0 78.1 52.0 48.0 50.0 na 17.45 8.6
108 50.9 25.4 58.2 9.1 1.8 30.9 52.9 84.4 40.7 59.3 72.7 na 24.07 13.5
5909 Applied design (ceramics, 182 52.2 25.4 80.0 21 7.4 10.5 50.0 711 88.9 i 92.5 65.0 22.96 2.6
weaving, goldsmithery, 125 55.2 25.2 81.2 1.4 4.3 13.0 55.6 7.4 92.5 7.5 91.2 na 18.41 1.8
decoration)
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Employment situation of graduates with a bachelor’s degree in January of the year of the survey

= SITUATION IN JANUARY WORKING IN RELATED FIELD
SITUATION IN 2019 AVERAGE _ STUDYING  WORKING PERMANENT AVERAGE
[_ISITUATION IN 2017 TARGET RESPONSE AGE OF SEEKING INRELATED  INRELATED  WORKING WORKING PAYROLL JOB  GROSS HOURLY UNEMPLOY-
[ 1SITUATION IN 2015 GRADUATES RATE GRADUATES ~ EMPLOYED EMPLOYMENT  INACTIVE  STUDYING FIELD FIELD FULL-TIME  PART-TIME EMPLOYMENT' SATISFACTION' ~ SALARY'  MENT RATE
N (%) (years) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (€] (%)
5910 Cinematography or film 207 58.0 24.7 72.5 5.8 9.2 12.5 73.3 59.8 75.0 25.0 61.1 50.0 21.12 7.4
studies 204 53.4 257 65.1 7.3 0.9 26.6 65.5 52.1 83.8 16.2 59.3 na 18.16 10.1
227 59.5 24.8 65.2 7.4 2.2 25.2 64.7 55.7 67.3 32.7 68.0 na 21.04 10.2
5911 Photography 27 55.6 27.0 60.0 13.3 6.7 20.0 66.7 55.6 60.0 40.0 100.0 50.0 19.86 18.2
29 48.3 26.2 78.6 7.1 7.1 7.1 100.0 54.5 50.0 50.0 50.0 na X 8.3
5971 Graphic arts (graphic 348 68.4 25.7 76.9 55 2.9 14.7 65.7 83.1 90.1 9.9 80.0 66.2 21.49 6.6
communications) 320 61.3 25.5 78.6 6.1 3.6 1.7 69.6 81.8 84.1 15.9 83.0 na 20.18 7.2
330 61.8 25.7 74.5 7.8 4.4 13.2 74.1 71.7 84.4 15.6 70.9 na 19.84 9.5
MULTISECTORIAL STUDIES 1226 59.5 29.4 67.5 3.2 2.5 26.8 76.5 65.1 90.3 9.7 86.5 68.8 29.49 4.5
1161 60.4 29.8 63.9 5.0 3.9 27.2 78.5 62.9 87.2 12.8 84.1 na 30.42 7.2
1011 58.5 29.8 64.5 4.7 3.2 27.6 82.2 66.4 87.7 12.3 81.7 na 29.22 6.8
8000 Interdisciplinary program 1109 59.3 29.9 68.7 2.9 2.4 26.0 75.4 65.9 89.9 10.1 87.7 68.7 29.89 4.0
1022 59.0 30.5 68.2 3.8 3.6 24.4 76.9 64.0 86.7 13.3 86.4 na 31.28 5.3
909 58.7 30.5 67.4 4.3 3.0 25.3 80.0 66.9 87.1 12.9 83.0 na 29.70 6.0
8076 Environment nz 61.5 24.6 56.9 5.6 2.8 34.7 84.0 56.1 95.7 4.3 70.0 70.0 24.42 8.9
(environmental quality and 139 70.5 24.6 37.8 12.2 5.1 44.9 84.1 51.4 94.7 5.3 52.9 na 18.81 24.5
pollution) 102 55.9 24.0 36.8 8.8 5.3 49.1 92.9 57. 100.0 0.0 58.3 na 21.10 19.2
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RESULTS BY TYPE OF DEGREE, FIELD AND DISCIPLINE

Employment situation of graduates with a master’s degree in January of the year of the survey

o SITUATION IN JANUARY WORKING IN RELATED FIELD
SO N 291k AVERAGE __ swoviNe WORKING PERMANENT AVERAGE
[ TSITUATION IN 2017 TARGET RESPONSE AGE OF SEEKING INRELATED  INRELATED  WORKING WORKING PAYROLL JOB GROSS HOURLY UNEMPLOY-
[ JSITUATION IN 2015 GRADUATES RATE GRADUATES ~ EMPLOYED EMPLOYMENT  INACTIVE STUDYING FIELD FIELD FULL-TIME ~ PART-TIME EMPLOYMENT' SATISFACTION' ~ SALARY' MENT RATE
N (%) (years) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) ($) (%)
HEALTH SCIENCES 1497 71.9 27.8 82.9 0.7 2.9 13.5 80.7 92.4 92.8 7.2 75.6 69.8 33.85 0.9
1536 72.1 27.7 80.8 0.8 4.0 14.4 81.8 89.4 85.8 14.3 69.4 na 32.47 1.0
1353 70.1 27.7 81.8 2.8 2.5 12.9 77.0 92.3 86.7 13.3 73.0 na 30.48 3.4
5102 Basic or applied health 179 65.4 28.2 47.9 2.6 2.6 47.0 78.2 76.8 97.7 2.3 74.3 68.6 35.93 5.1
sciences 187 60.4 28.9 44.2 0.0 6.2 49.6 80.4 52.0 100.0 0.0 52.9 na 24.33 0.0
159 61.6 28.4 51.0 1.0 1.0 46.9 65.2 64.0 84.4 15.6 48.4 na 24.73 2.0
5104 Nursing 171 80.1 33.0 92.0 0.0 3.6 4.4 83.3 93.7 95.8 4.2 92.3 49.6 42.03 0.0
177 78.5 31.8 914 0.0 5.0 3.6 100.0 921 90.6 9.4 87.2 na 37.91 0.0
144 79.2 32.8 88.6 0.0 5.3 6.1 100.0 89.1 92.2 7.8 92.2 na 40.92 0.0
5108 Experimental medicine or 50 56.0 27.6 46.4 0.0 3.6 50.0 71.4 69.2 100.0 0.0 87.5 75.0 30.25 0.0
experimental surgery 54 56, 28.0 53] 0.0 0.0 46.9 86.7 52.9 77.8 22.2 55.6 na 27.74 0.0
58 48.3 28.7 35.7 7.1 3.6 53.6 73.3 70.0 85.7 14.3 71.4 na 31.29 16.7
5110 Dentistry and dental
sciences 15 66.7 30.9 50.0 10.0 20.0 20.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 0.0 100.0 na X 16.7
15 66.7 30.9 80.0 0.0 10.0 10.0 100.0 87.5 100.0 0.0 100.0 na X 0.0
5111  Optometry 7 71.4 35.6 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - 80.0 100.0 0.0 100.0 100.0 38.48 0.0
7 85.7 34.9 83.3 16.7 0.0 0.0 - 100.0 80.0 20.0 100.0 na X 16.7
5112 Pharmacology or 146 73.3 27.8 89.7 0.0 0.9 9.3 90.0 93.8 100.0 0.0 87.6 75.3 43.45 0.0
pharmaceutical science 166 72.3 28.1 76.7 1.7 4.2 17.5 76.2 81.5 97.3 2.7 91.8 na 43.91 2.1
94 67.0 27.3 82.5 3.2 1.6 12.7 75.0 84.6 100.0 0.0 86.4 na 42.76 3.7
5115 Dietetics and nutrition 38 711 29.0 70.4 0.0 7.4 22.2 100.0 63.2 83.3 16.7 70.0 80.0 28.42 0.0
46 69.6 271 81.3 0.0 0.0 18.8 83.3 80.8 61.9 38.1 58.8 na 27.88 0.0
41 56.1 27.4 73.9 4.3 4.3 17.4 100.0 76.5 69.2 30.8 80.0 na 31.78 5.6

1 This information is not available for self-employed graduates.
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Employment situation of graduates with a master’s degree in January of the year of the survey

= SITUATION IN JANUARY WORKING IN RELATED FIELD
SIUATION! N 201k AVERAGE _ STUDVING  WORKING PERMANENT AVERAGE
[_ISITUATION IN 2017 TARGET RESPONSE AGE OF SEEKING INRELATED  INRELATED  WORKING WORKING PAYROLL JOB  GROSS HOURLY UNEMPLOY-
[ 1SITUATION IN 2015 GRADUATES RATE GRADUATES ~ EMPLOYED EMPLOYMENT  INACTIVE STUDYING FIELD FIELD FULL-TIME ~ PART-TIME EMPLOYMENT' SATISFACTION' ~ SALARY' ~ MENT RATE
N (%) (years) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (€)) (%)
5120 Occupational therapy 294 69.4 25.6 91.2 0.0 3.4 54 72.7 97.3 91.2 8.8 63.8 76.8 29.52 0.0
279 70.6 25.2 89.8 1.5 4] 4.6 77.8 97.7 85.0 15.0 56.8 na 29.03 1.7
282 74.5 24.8 90.5 4.3 1.9 3.3 71.4 99.5 87.8 12.2 69.7 na 27.53 4.5
5121 Physiotherapy 274 69.3 25.5 89.5 0.0 1.6 8.9 76.5 97.6 92.2 7.8 80.2 78.4 30.88 0.0
237 74.7 25.6 89.3 0.6 2.8 7.3 76.9 97.5 84.4 15.6 79.6 na 29.57 0.6
260 71.5 25.0 90.3 1.1 1.1 7.5 85.7 98.8 85.5 14.5 79.4 na 27.53 1.2
5123 Speech therapy and 178 83.7 26.0 97.3 0.0 1.3 1.3 0.0 98.6 86.7 13.3 64.0 67.2 29.71 0.0
audiology 231 82.3 25.9 92.6 0.0 3.7 3.7 57.1 96.6 771 22.9 52.9 na 30.36 0.0
171 77.8 26.1 91.0 3.8 3.0 2.3 66.7 97.5 76.3 23.7 55.5 na 27.04 4.0
5140 Community health, 128 711 31.8 74.7 4.4 3.3 17.6 93.8 77.9 96.2 3.8 68.1 57.4 34.90 5.6
occupational health or 18 67.8 32.3 70.0 2.5 3.8 23.8 94.7 73.2 97.6 2.4 71.8 na 34.34 3.4
epidemiology 107 62.6 34.9 68.7 6.0 3.0 22.4 93.3 80.4 94.6 5.4 62.5 na 30.39 8.0
5180 Veterinary medicine 19 84.2 311 43.8 6.3 25.0 25.0 100.0 7.4 80.0 20.0 80.0 60.0 49.05 12,5
1 63.6 30.6 57.1 0.0 14.3 28.6 100.0 100.0 100.0 0.0 75.0 na 35.38 0.0
PURE SCIENCES 47 70.9 27.4 59.3 2.4 3.6 34.7 82.8 76.8 94.7 5.3 72.7 73.3 28.14 3.9
446 67.7 27.3 58.3 5.0 3.6 33.1 85.0 76.1 90.3 9.7 63.8 na 26.70 7.9
474 66.7 27.6 59.2 5.7 4.7 30.4 85.4 73.8 87.0 13.0 60.3 na 27.06 8.8
5200 Biological sciences, biology 163 65.6 27.5 65.4 2.8 4.7 27.1 72.4 74.3 92.3 7.7 70.6 70.6 23.99 4.1
or plant biology 146 76.7 27.3 63.4 6.3 2.7 27.7 93885 69.0 9519 4.1 59.6 na 24.84 9.0
161 65.8 27.2 60.4 5.7 8.5 25.5 96.3 64.1 78.0 22.0 50.0 na 24.85 8.6
5211 Microbiology, immunology 43 83.7 27.5 55.6 5.6 5.6 33.3 83.3 80.0 100.0 0.0 81.3 68.8 27.95 9.1
or parasitology 41 75.6 25.7 54.8 3.2 0.0 41.9 76.9 88.2 100.0 0.0 85.7 na 22.04 5.6
36 75.0 27.8 59.3 1.1 0.0 29.6 87.5 81.3 84.6 15.4 63.6 na 23.40 15.8
5214 Biochemistry
27 63.0 27.4 41.2 0.0 1.8 471 62.5 7.4 100.0 0.0 100.0 na 21.27 0.0
37 64.9 27.5 58.3 4.2 0.0 37.5 66.7 78.6 100.0 0.0 63.6 na 23.68 6.7
5222 Genetics 14 78.6 26.9 45,5 0.0 0.0 54.5 66.7 80.0 100.0 0.0 75.0 75.0 29.57 0.0
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Employment situation of graduates with a master’s degree in January of the year of the survey

SITUATION IN JANUARY WORKING IN RELATED FIELD
[ ISITUATION IN 2019 AVERAGE STUDYING WORKING PERMANENT AVERAGE
[_ISITUATION IN 2017 TARGET RESPONSE AGE OF SEEKING INRELATED  INRELATED  WORKING WORKING PAYROLL _ JOB_ GROSS HOURLY UNEMPLOY-
GRADUATES RATE GRADUATES ~ EMPLOYED EMPLOYMENT  INACTIVE STUDYING FIELD FIELD FULL-TIME ~ PART-TIME EMPLOYMENT' SATISFACTION' ~ SALARY! MENT RATE
[__ISITUATION IN 2015
N (%) (years) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (€] (%)
5230 Mathematics 44 65.9 29.4 41.4 3.4 6.9 48.3 92.9 50.0 66.7 3.8 80.0 60.0 33.04 7.7
57 66.7 27.8 50.0 0.0 5.3 44.7 88.2 89.5 64.7 ¥5.9 31.3 na 31.90 0.0
47 53.2 28.0 52.0 12.0 4.0 32.0 100.0 84.6 90.9 9.1 70.0 na 30.84 18.8
5232 Probability and statistics €) 77.8 27.0 71.4 0.0 0.0 28.6 100.0 100.0 100.0 0.0 80.0 80.0 33.45 0.0
17 88.2 29.2 80.0 6.7 0.0 13.3 50.0 100.0 91.7 8.3 66.7 na 28.29 7.7
5233 Applied mathematics 8 87.5 28.4 57.1 0.0 0.0 42.9 100.0 75.0 100.0 0.0 100.0 33.3 34.90 0.0
8 87.5 25.4 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - 85.7 83.3 16.7 83.3 na 29.29 0.0
5240 Physics or physical sciences 47 72.3 25.7 29.4 0.0 2.9 67.6 95.7 50.0 100.0 0.0 60.0 100.0 30.90 0.0
46 63.0 26.9 BYAC 6.9 3.4 51.7 86.7 90.9 100.0 0.0 100.0 na 30.70 15.4
45 62.2 26.3 42.9 0.0 0.0 57.1 93.8 83.3 100.0 0.0 80.0 na 27.41 0.0
5245 Chemistry 58 63.8 26.2 64.9 0.0 2.7 32.4 75.0 91.7 100.0 0.0 63.6 68.2 27.59 0.0
46 65.2 27.8 70.0 6.7 3.5 20.0 66.7 66.7 85.7 14.3 57.1 na 28.45 8.7
47 59.6 28.5 53.6 0.0 7.1 39.3 81.8 73.3 72.7 27.3 54.5 na 36.55 0.0
5247 Earth science 34 85.3 28.8 79.3 6.9 0.0 13.8 100.0 82.6 94.7 5.8 73.7 84.2 30.97 8.0
27 74. 28.2 55.0 10.0 10.0 25.0 80.0 72.7 75.0 25.0 75.0 na 23.68 15.4
28 85.7 27.9 70.8 0.0 8.3 20.8 80.0 76.5 100.0 0.0 58.3 na 25.02 0.0
5249 Oceanography 8 75.0 26.1 83.3 0.0 16.7 0.0 - 80.0 75.0 25.0 0.0 75.0 45.41 0.0
9 88.9 28.1 87.5 0.0 0.0 12.5 100.0 57.1 75.0 25.0 25.0 na 25.50 0.0
5271 Hydrology and water 5 100.0 30.2 80.0 0.0 0.0 20.0 100.0 75.0 100.0 0.0 66.7 66.7 X 0.0
sciences
8 75.0 32.6 33.3 33.3 0.0 33.3 50.0 0.0 - - - - - 50.0
APPLIED SCIENCES 1617 69.0 30.3 80.6 4.2 2.1 13.1 82.9 79.9 97.1 2.9 90.8 66.2 31.63 5.0
1354 66.5 30.5 80.7 5.5 2.1 1.7 81.9 74.7 96.3 &7/ 88.2 na 29.92 6.4
1410 61.3 30.6 77.0 7.6 1.8 13.5 85.5 76.7 97.1 2.9 90.7 na 29.15 9.0
5300 Natural resources or
renewable resources 10 80.0 27.2 75.0 0.0 0.0 25.0 100.0 66.7 100.0 0.0 33.3 na 33.28 0.0
1 63.6 27.8 57.1 14.3 0.0 28.6 100.0 100.0 100.0 0.0 50.0 na 27.49 20.0

6L0T - SALVNAVYID ALISHIAINN 4O AFAHNS IONVIIH

90.169p S,1915e)



Employment situation of graduates with a master’s degree in January of the year of the survey

SITUATION IN JANUARY WORKING IN RELATED FIELD
CISITUATION IN 2019 AVERAGE _ STUDVING  WORKING PERMANENT AVERAGE
[_ISITUATION IN 2017 TARGET RESPONSE AGE OF SEEKING INRELATED  INRELATED  WORKING WORKING PAYROLL JOB  GROSS HOURLY UNEMPLOY-
[ 1SITUATION IN 2015 GRADUATES RATE GRADUATES ~ EMPLOYED EMPLOYMENT  INACTIVE STUDYING FIELD FIELD FULL-TIME ~ PART-TIME EMPLOYMENT' SATISFACTION' ~ SALARY' ~ MENT RATE
N (%) (years) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (€)) (%)
5303 Pedology or soil use and 6 83.3 29.7 60.0 0.0 0.0 40.0 100.0 66.7 100.0 0.0 50.0 X X 0.0
conservation
5304 Animal science or livestock 14 64.3 27.3 77.8 0.0 0.0 22.2 100.0 85.7 100.0 0.0 83.3 3.3 24.61 0.0
sciences 7 85.7 27.7 66.7 16.7 0.0 16.7 100.0 75.0 100.0 0.0 33.3 na 24.18 20.0
11 63.6 29.2 85.7 14.3 0.0 0.0 - 100.0 100.0 0.0 83.3 na 24.99 14.3
5313 Food sciences and 34 82.4 28.5 75.0 7.1 7.1 10.7 100.0 71.4 100.0 0.0 85.7 42.9 29.05 8.7
technology 14 71.4 27.8 80.0 0.0 0.0 20.0 100.0 50.0 100.0 0.0 50.0 na 26.41 0.0
13 69.2 28.5 88.9 0.0 0.0 1 100.0 75.0 100.0 0.0 66.7 na 2712 0.0
5330 Environmental design
6 66.7 31.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - 50.0 50.0 50.0 100.0 X X 0.0
5332 Architecture 181 66.9 26.5 90.9 2.5 3.8 3.8 25.0 94.5 971 2.9 941 60.4 22.83 2.7
152 711 26.1 88.9 3.7 4.6 2.8 66.7 89.6 100.0 0.0 94.8 na 22.31 4.0
184 67.4 26.0 91.9 7.3 0.0 0.8 100.0 88.6 96.0 4.0 96.7 na 20.38 7.3
5334 Landscape architecture 14 64.3 32.3 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - 100.0 100.0 0.0 100.0 50.0 25.49 0.0
5335 Urban architecture and 20 85.0 36.1 88.2 5.9 5.9 0.0 - 73.3 100.0 0.0 90.0 80.0 31.62 6.3
planning 25 64.0 32.1 81.3 12.5 0.0 6.3 0.0 84.6 81.8 18.2 77.8 na 34.63 13.3
23 65.2 32.5 66.7 20.0 6.7 6.7 100.0 80.0 87.5 12.5 87.5 na 27.88 23.1
5337 Industrial design 17 82.4 25.9 92.9 0.0 0.0 7.1 100.0 92.3 91.7 8.3 91.7 50.0 30.05 0.0
5338 Urban planning 91 78.0 281 80.3 4.2 55 9.9 85.7 61.4 971 2.9 77.1 68.6 29.09 5.0
103 74.8 28.1 81.8 5.2 1.3 1.7 77.8 76.2 97.9 2.1 76.1 na 26.07 6.0
75 65.3 28.5 85.7 4. 4. 6.1 100.0 71.4 96.7 3.3 83.3 na 25.74 4.5
5340 Computer science 182 70.3 33.2 83.6 3.9 3.1 9.4 100.0 88.8 98.9 1.1 94.3 66.7 38.79 4.5
12 65.2 33.6 84.9 515 1.4 8.2 100.0 83.9 98.1 1.9 89.4 na 39.35 6.1
138 68.1 34.1 72.3 7.4 2.1 18.1 88.2 721 100.0 0.0 100.0 na 34.41 9.3
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Employment situation of graduates with a master’s degree in January of the year of the survey

SITUATION IN JANUARY WORKING IN RELATED FIELD
- SITUATION IN 2019 AVERAGE STUDYING WORKING PERMANENT AVERAGE

[ ISITUATION IN 2017 TARGET RESPONSE AGE OF SEEKING IN RELATED  IN RELATED WORKING WORKING PAYROLL JOB GROSS HOURLY UNEMPLOY-
I:l SITUATION IN 2015 GRADUATES RATE GRADUATES EMPLOYED EMPLOYMENT INACTIVE STUDYING FIELD FIELD FULL-TIME PART-TIME  EMPLOYMENT' SATISFACTION'  SALARY' MENT RATE

N (%) (years) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (€)) (%)

5350 Project engineering 147 78,5 34.5 80.6 7.4 2.8 9.3 80.0 75.9 98.5 1.5 93.4 63.9 38.59 8.4

173 67.6 35.5 84.6 51 0.9 9.4 63.6 62.6 96.8 3.2 86.2 na 33.63 57

167 63.5 34.2 80.2 8.5 2.8 8.5 66.7 68.2 98.3 1.7 911 na 38.37 9.6

5352 Aerospacial, aeronautical, 45 77.8 30.0 77.1 8.6 0.0 14.3 100.0 741 100.0 0.0 95.0 75.0 33.84 10.0

or astronautical engineering 38 57.9 28.6 S585 4.5 0.0 0.0 = 95.2 100.0 0.0 90.0 na 33.60 4.5

40 67.5 28.8 85.2 1 3.7 0.0 - 82.6 100.0 0.0 94.1 na 30.48 1.5

5353 Agricultural or rural 48 56.3 28.2 74.1 7.4 0.0 18.5 40.0 80.0 93.8 6.3 80.0 58.9 31.05 9.1

engineering 19 68.4 28.3 61.5 15.4 7.7 15.4 100.0 62.5 100.0 0.0 100.0 na 23.90 20.0

5355 Biological or biomedical 31 71.0 30.0 77.3 0.0 0.0 22.7 80.0 70.6 83.3 16.7 81.8 81.8 25.52 0.0

engineering 30 76.7 30.4 82.6 8.7 4.3 4.3 0.0 421 100.0 0.0 100.0 na 31.94 €5

39 64.1 30.2 72.0 0.0 0.0 28.0 100.0 72.2 92.3 7.7 75.0 na 28.76 0.0

5356 Chemical engineering 23 73.9 29.2 88.2 0.0 0.0 1.8 50.0 73.3 100.0 0.0 81.8 63.6 28.05 0.0

37 70.3 27.9 76.9 7.7 3.8 1.5 100.0 50.0 100.0 0.0 75.0 na 29.42 9.1

48 50.0 28.5 58.3 16.7 4.2 20.8 80.0 57.1 100.0 0.0 71.4 na 32.07 22.2

5358 Civil, building or 228 66.2 31.0 76.8 6.6 13 15.2 91.3 80.2 97.8 2.2 90.1 75.8 34.07 7.9

transportation engineering 183 59.6 313 80.7 8.3 2.8 8.3 77.8 70.5 100.0 0.0 6.5 na 30.82 €.9

179 50.3 32.3 73.3 10.0 2.2 14.4 92.3 80.3 100.0 0.0 98.1 na 30.66 12.0

5359 Electrical, electronic m 68.5 29.9 78.9 2.6 1.3 171 92.3 66.7 100.0 0.0 97.4 60.5 33.29 3.2

or communications 100 64.0 30.1 71.9 4.7 1.6 21.9 92.9 7.7 959 6.1 90.3 na 30.94 6.1

engineering 106 55.7 30.2 66.1 13.6 0.0 20.3 91.7 76.9 100.0 0.0 89.3 na 30.20 17.0

5360 Mechanical engineering 19 68.9 28.6 74.4 2.4 0.0 23.2 73.7 78.7 100.0 0.0 100.0 61.7 30.32 3.2

83 65.1 29.3 79.6 3.7 1.9 14.8 87.5 67.4 100.0 0.0 96.3 na 30.71 4.4

109 60.6 29.7 74.2 0.0 3.0 22.7 93.3 77.6 100.0 0.0 94.6 na 31.53 0.0

5361 Geological engineering 8 87.5 30.9 7.4 14.3 0.0 14.3 100.0 60.0 100.0 0.0 100.0 100.0 X 16.7

7 7.4 33.0 40.0 0.0 0.0 60.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 0.0 100.0 na X 0.0

9 66.7 32.8 50.0 16.7 0.0 33.3 50.0 100.0 100.0 0.0 100.0 na 32.65 25.0

5363 Industrial and 81 56.8 33.0 78.3 4.3 0.0 17.4 87.5 86.1 100.0 0.0 87.1 77.4 37.98 5.3

administrative engineering 79 72.2 30.8 82.5 7.0 1.8 8.8 40.0 85.1 97.5 2.5 97.3 na 30.83 7.8

68 60.3 32.2 80.5 4.9 0.0 14.6 50.0 72.7 95.8 4.2 95.5 na 32.31 5.7
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Employment situation of graduates with a master’s degree in January of the year of the survey

= SITUATION IN JANUARY WORKING IN RELATED FIELD
SIUATION! N 201k AVERAGE _ STUDVING  WORKING PERMANENT AVERAGE
[_ISITUATION IN 2017 TARGET RESPONSE AGE OF SEEKING INRELATED  INRELATED  WORKING WORKING PAYROLL JOB  GROSS HOURLY UNEMPLOY-
[ 1SITUATION IN 2015 GRADUATES RATE GRADUATES ~ EMPLOYED EMPLOYMENT  INACTIVE STUDYING FIELD FIELD FULL-TIME ~ PART-TIME EMPLOYMENT' SATISFACTION' ~ SALARY' ~ MENT RATE
N (%) (years) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (€)) (%)
5364 Metallurgical engineering 6 83.3 27.7 60.0 0.0 0.0 40.0 100.0 66.7 100.0 0.0 100.0 X X 0.0
5369 Physics engineering 8 75.0 26.3 83.3 0.0 0.0 16.7 100.0 100.0 100.0 0.0 80.0 80.0 28.53 0.0
13 76.9 26.7 40.0 0.0 0.0 60.0 83.3 100.0 100.0 0.0 100.0 na 27.42 0.0
11 72.7 25.7 75.0 0.0 0.0 25.0 100.0 66.7 100.0 0.0 75.0 na 28.37 0.0
5370 Nuclear engineering 18 94.4 28.9 88.2 0.0 0.0 1.8 50.0 66.7 100.0 0.0 90.0 90.0 29.30 0.0
5373 Software, computer or 62 66.1 31.3 82.9 0.0 0.0 17.1 85.7 91.2 96.8 3.2 96.8 66.7 34.16 0.0
computer construction 32 56.3 32.9 83.3 5.6 0.0 i 100.0 100.0 93.3 6.7 92.3 na 31.62 6.3
engineering 33 66.7 30.4 86.4 4.5 0.0 9.1 100.0 78.9 86.7 13.3 85.7 na 34.59 5.0
5375 Forest engineeringy forestry 8 87.5 26.8 85.7 0.0 0.0 14.3 100.0 83.3 80.0 20.0 100.0 75.0 23.73 0.0
or wood science 9 88.9 30.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 = 75.0 100.0 0.0 66.7 na 29.08 0.0
9 77.8 28.6 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - 57.1 100.0 0.0 50.0 na 25.24 0.0
5380 Exercise science 79 55.7 291 77.3 2.3 4.5 15.9 57.1 67.6 73.9 26.1 61.1 61.1 33.82 2.9
83 57.8 29.2 72.9 2.1 4.2 20.8 90.0 80.0 71.4 28.6 69.6 na 28.74 2.8
69 56.5 29.6 64.1 2.6 5.1 28.2 81.8 92.0 82.6 17.4 72.7 na 27.46 3.8
HUMAN SCIENCES 1562 73.0 29.9 77.3 2.9 3.3 16.5 89.9 79.7 88.2 1.8 68.9 67.7 29.14 3.6
1521 70.9 30.2 75.0 3.2 4.2 17.6 85.3 81.2 83.3 16.7 63.4 na 28.15 4.0
1462 66.6 30.1 72.0 6.1 3.6 18.4 90.5 81.2 81.4 18.6 60.2 na 28.08 7.8
5410 Communications and 80 65.0 31.2 84.6 3.8 5.8 5.8 100.0 75.0 97.0 3.0 75.0 75.0 29.97 4.3
journalism 85 64.7 30.9 69.1 7.3 5.5 18.2 90.0 57.9 81.8 18.2 65.0 na 27.44 9.5
99 66.7 31.3 63.6 4.5 3.0 28.8 94.7 71.4 76.7 23.3 75.0 na 30.78 6.7
5420 Psychology 74 63.5 28.2 34.0 21 0.0 63.8 100.0 87.5 85.7 14.3 58.3 58.3 28.77 5.9
41 65.9 29.5 14.8 0.0 3.7 81.5 95.5 50.0 100.0 0.0 50.0 na X 0.0
36 72.2 29.9 34.6 3.8 7.7 53.8 92.9 66.7 66.7 33.3 60.0 na 3213 10.0
5432 Anthropology 33 66.7 30.5 40.9 4.5 4.5 50.0 81.8 55.6 80.0 20.0 20.0 40.0 36.13 10.0
85 771 31.3 63.0 0.0 3.7 33.3 100.0 70.6 75.0 25.0 30.0 na 26.36 0.0

45 711 30.1 40.6 6.3 3.1 50.0 87.5 46.2 50.0 50.0 66.7 na X 13.3
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Employment situation of graduates with a master’s degree in January of the year of the survey

SITUATION IN JANUARY WORKING IN RELATED FIELD
CISITUATION IN 2019 AVERAGE STUDYING WORKING PERMANENT AVERAGE
[ ISITUATION IN 2017 TARGET RESPONSE AGE OF SEEKING INRELATED  INRELATED  WORKING WORKING PAYROLL JOB GROSS HOURLY UNEMPLOY-
] SITUATION IN 2015 GRADUATES RATE GRADUATES ~ EMPLOYED EMPLOYMENT  INACTIVE STUDYING FIELD FIELD FULL-TIME ~ PART-TIME EMPLOYMENT' SATISFACTION' ~ SALARY' MENT RATE
N (%) (years) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (€] (%)
5434 Economics 71 60.6 28.6 86.0 4.7 23 7.0 100.0 73.0 88.9 111 88.0 92.0 34.05 5.1
75 66.7 28.4 82.0 2.0 4.0 12.0 83.3 70.7 86.2 13.8 821 na 31.78 2.4
78 64.1 29.2 82.0 10.0 0.0 8.0 100.0 73.2 93.3 6.7 66.7 na 33.38 10.9
5435 History 87 65.5 27.9 57.9 5.3 3.5 33.3 89.5 36.4 83.3 16.7 36.4 72.7 22.65 8.3
106 63.2 28.8 58.2 3.0 3.0 35.8 91.7 43.6 58.8 4.2 66.7 na 25.72 4.9
84 72.6 28.8 47.5 8.2 1.6 42.6 92.3 51.7 60.0 40.0 46.2 na 26.28 14.7
5436 Geography 84 81.0 31.2 83.8 7.4 0.0 8.8 100.0 70.2 90.0 10.0 711 711 28.26 8.1
81 71.6 30.2 70.7 6.9 3.4 19.0 81.8 65.9 92.6 7.4 65.4 na 29.23 8.9
55 63.6 29.6 65.7 8.6 0.0 25.7 100.0 78.3 88.9 1.1 44.4 na 24.03 1.5
5437 Political science 177 78.5 27.9 87.8 2.9 0.0 9.4 76.9 73.8 90.0 10.0 81.4 68.6 29.64 3.2
139 60.4 28.6 69.0 4.8 1.2 25.0 81.0 69.0 E75 25 70.3 na 2715 6.5
186 58.1 28.5 72.2 7.4 2.8 17.6 73.7 69.2 88.9 1 62.5 na 28.82 9.3
5438 Sociology 64 75.0 30.7 521 4.2 4.2 39.6 94.7 72.0 77.8 22.2 61.1 50.0 31.98 7.4
56 60.7 31.4 67.6 2.9 2.9 26.5 100.0 60.9 7.4 28.6 3.8 na 27.71 4.2
50 64.0 29.9 68.8 6.3 3.1 21.9 100.0 86.4 73.7 26.3 52.9 na 26.24 8.3
5439 Criminology 38 73.7 28.0 67.9 0.0 3.6 28.6 87.5 73.7 100.0 0.0 100.0 53.8 27.79 0.0
41 73.2 28.9 70.0 6.7 0.0 23,3 42.9 66.7 100.0 0.0 85.7 na 3113 8.7
25 72.0 28.6 72.2 0.0 0.0 27.8 80.0 92.3 100.0 0.0 83.3 na 29.53 0.0
5444 Urban studies 32 96.9 33.8 74.2 3.2 3.2 19.4 83.3 56.5 100.0 0.0 90.9 63.6 27.22 4.2
26 57.7 34.4 80.0 0.0 6.7 13.3 100.0 91.7 90.9 9.1 70.0 na 29.43 0.0
34 58.8 33.0 60.0 10.0 0.0 30.0 83.3 66.7 75.0 25.0 71.4 na 31.30 14.3
5470 Ethnology or ethnography
9 66.7 31.6 83.3 0.0 0.0 16.7 0.0 40.0 100.0 0.0 100.0 na X 0.0
5471 Sexology
26 57.7 28.6 53.3 0.0 0.0 46.7 57. 75.0 66.7 33,3 75.0 na 32.79 0.0
41 61.0 28.5 76.0 4.0 4.0 16.0 100.0 100.0 42.1 57.9 66.7 na 34.96 5.0
5472 Rural economics
7 85.7 30.6 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 = 100.0 83.3 16.7 80.0 na 31.23 0.0
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Employment situation of graduates with a master’s degree in January of the year of the survey

= SITUATION IN JANUARY WORKING IN RELATED FIELD
SIUATION! N 201k AVERAGE _ STUDVING  WORKING PERMANENT AVERAGE
[_ISITUATION IN 2017 TARGET RESPONSE AGE OF SEEKING INRELATED  INRELATED  WORKING WORKING PAYROLL JOB  GROSS HOURLY UNEMPLOY-
[ 1SITUATION IN 2015 GRADUATES RATE GRADUATES ~ EMPLOYED EMPLOYMENT  INACTIVE  STUDYING FIELD FIELD FULL-TIME ~ PART-TIME EMPLOYMENT' SATISFACTION' ~ SALARY' ~ MENT RATE
N (%) (years) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (€)) (%)
5473 Psychoéducation 301 78.7 27.4 89.9 13 3.8 51 100.0 96.2 94.6 5.4 62.7 67.5 28.59 1.4
310 82.9 276 89.1 1.9 4.7 4.3 81.8 97.8 85.7 14.3 55,3 na 28.49 21
245 75.9 27.4 88.7 4.8 4.8 1.6 100.0 95.2 85.4 14.6 59.7 na 27.23 5.2
5477 Social work 176 72.7 1.5 83.6 0.8 5.5 10.2 92.3 87.9 89.4 10.6 70.9 67.4 28.63 0.9
175 73.7 31.7 87.6 23 4.7 5.4 100.0 93.8 83.0 17.0 61.8 na 28.5 2.6
159 64.8 32.4 77.7 6.8 7.8 7.8 75.0 91.3 80.8 19.2 59.4 na 27.56 8.0
5478 Social or community 39 48.7 36.7 68.4 10.5 10.5 10.5 50.0 92.3 66.7 33.3 77.8 44.4 36.91 13.3
leadership 45 62.2 36.8 75.0 7.1 3.6 14.3 100.0 90.5 421 57.9 66.7 na 2713 8.7
52 51.9 35.1 74.1 7.4 0.0 18.5 100.0 95.0 57.9 421 68.8 na 31.71 9.1
5479 Guidance counselling or 139 79.1 30.1 92.7 1.8 3.6 1.8 0.0 83.3 80.0 20.0 64.3 64.3 26.77 1.9
educational and vocational 140 76.4 31.0 88.8 1.9 5.6 37 75.0 85.3 77.8 222 76.0 na 25.70 2.1
information 151 68.2 30.1 85.4 4.9 3.9 5.8 100.0 86.4 86.8 13.2 49.3 na 25.75 5.4
5480 Recreology 5 100.0 276 60.0 20.0 0.0 20.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 0.0 100.0 66.7 21.94 25.0
10 80.0 28.7 75.0 0.0 12.5 12.5 100.0 100.0 100.0 0.0 83.3 na 2711 0.0
5494 Social sciences and 7 85.7 29.3 50.0 0.0 0.0 50.0 66.7 100.0 3.3 66.7 50.0 X X 0.0
humanities
5495 Philosophy 64 71.9 33.0 41.3 2.2 8.7 47.8 90.9 47.4 66.7 33.3 25.0 87.5 34.91 5.0
63 65.1 3.4 41.5 7.3 2.4 48.8 80.0 58.8 80.0 20.0 55.6 na 31.01 15.0
51 64.7 31.3 39.4 6.1 6.1 48.5 93.8 46.2 100.0 0.0 50.0 na 26.72 13.3
5498 Religious studies or 36 58.3 37.5 47.6 0.0 4.8 47.6 90.0 70.0 85.7 14.3 85.7 100.0 23.95 0.0
theology 41 68.3 41.5 39.3 3.6 14.3 42.9 83.3 455 100.0 0.0 100.0 na 211 8.3
44 59.1 37.0 57.7 7.7 3.8 30.8 100.0 46.7 57.1 42.9 100.0 na 31.74 11.8
5499 Human sciences 5 100.0 35.8 60.0 0.0 0.0 40.0 100.0 66.7 50.0 50.0 50.0 X X 0.0
LITERATURE 320 64.7 31.5 71.0 4.8 3.9 20.3 85.7 76.9 68.1 31.9 56.2 52.8 28.53 6.4
286 69.6 30.5 59.8 5.5 3.0 31.7 87.3 70.6 61.9 38.1 54.4 na 32.56 8.5
270 65.9 31.7 62.9 5.6 5.6 25.8 95.7 67.0 60.0 40.0 54.0 na 34.27 8.2
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Employment situation of graduates with a master’s degree in January of the year of the survey

SITUATION IN JANUARY WORKING IN RELATED FIELD
CZJSITUATION IN 2019 AVERAGE STUDYING WORKING PERMANENT
[ ISITUATION IN 2017 TARGET RESPONSE AGE OF SEEKING INRELATED  INRELATED  WORKING WORKING PAYROLL JOB GROSS HOURLY UNEMPLOY-
[ JSITUATION IN 2015 GRADUATES RATE GRADUATES ~ EMPLOYED EMPLOYMENT  INACTIVE STUDYING FIELD FIELD FULL-TIME ~ PART-TIME EMPLOYMENT' SATISFACTION' ~ SALARY' MENT RATE
N (%) (years) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (€)) (%)
5500 Modern language or 29 69.0 35.8 50.0 10.0 5.0 35.0 57.1 50.0 40.0 60.0 40.0 20.0 32.42 16.7
literature other than French 29 62.1 5.3 72.2 na 0.0 16.7 66.7 76.9 40.0 60.0 F5 na 34.69 13.3
or English 28 50.0 34.6 71.4 0.0 7.1 21.4 100.0 50.0 20.0 80.0 0.0 na 24.92 0.0
5571 Translation 68 70.6 327 83.3 21 6.3 8.3 75.0 82.5 84.8 15.2 95.2 47.6 23.95 2.4
33 69.7 33.4 78.3 4.3 0.0 17.4 100.0 66.7 91.7 8.3 100.0 na 26.55 5.3
22 63.6 36.2 78.6 14.3 7.1 0.0 - 63.6 57.1 42.9 100.0 na X 15.4
5580 French or English language 14 7.4 26.4 60.0 0.0 0.0 40.0 100.0 83.3 60.0 40.0 25.0 25.0 24.06 0.0
or literature
5583 Comparative literature
n 63.6 29.0 7.4 0.0 0.0 28.6 100.0 100.0 60.0 40.0 0.0 na 37.94 0.0
10 70.0 28.5 42.9 0.0 0.0 57.1 100.0 66.7 100.0 0.0 100.0 na X 0.0
5584 Greco-latin humanities
(classical studies) or 7 7.4 26.0 0.0 0.0 40.0 60.0 = = = - - - - -
classical archeology
5585 Linguistics 23 60.9 35.7 78.6 0.0 0.0 214 100.0 100.0 45.5 54.5 12.5 375 30.55 0.0
30 70.0 33.0 57.1 9.5 0.0 33.3 100.0 66.7 75.0 25.0 71.4 na 3217 14.3
35 771 33.0 66.7 7.4 3.7 22.2 100.0 72.2 69.2 30.8 53.8 na 55.47 10.0
5590 French literature or French, 122 721 30.4 72.7 57 4.5 17.0 93.3 78.1 60.0 40.0 45.2 59.5 30.54 7.2
language of instruction 134 78.4 28.7 58.1 57 1.9 34.3 80.6 65.6 57.5 42,5 SIS na 32.01 9.0
135 73.3 30.6 60.6 5.1 4.0 30.3 96.7 68.3 61.0 39.0 48.6 na 29.76 7.7
5594 English literature or English,
language of instruction 42 47.6 30.1 50.0 0.0 10.0 40.0 100.0 90.0 55.6 44.4 VLS na 36.94 0.0
LAW 307 66.8 29.9 82.9 1.0 3.9 12.2 88.0 83.5 94.4 5.6 83.8 74.8 33.14 1.2
138 62.3 31.6 721 1.2 5.8 20.9 88.9 79.0 93.9 6.1 84.4 na 39.35 1.6
148 60.8 32.5 82.2 2.2 1.1 14.4 84.6 75.7 92.9 7.1 78.3 na 35.37 2.6
5600 Law 307 66.8 29.9 82.9 1.0 3.9 12.2 88.0 83.5 94.4 5.6 83.8 74.8 33.14 1.2
138 62.3 31.6 721 1.2 5.8 20.9 88.9 79.0 93.9 6.1 84.4 na 39.35 1.6
148 60.8 32.5 82.2 2.2 11 14.4 84.6 75.7 92.9 7.1 78.3 na 35.37 2.6
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Employment situation of graduates with a master’s degree in January of the year of the survey

- SITUATION IN JANUARY WORKING IN RELATED FIELD
e by e AVERAGE __ STUDYING WORKING  PERMANENT  AVERAGE
[ TSITUATION IN 2017 TARGET RESPONSE AGE OF SEEKING INRELATED  INRELATED  WORKING WORKING PAYROLL JOB GROSS HOURLY UNEMPLOY-
[_]SITUATION IN 2015 GRADUATES RATE GRADUATES ~ EMPLOYED EMPLOYMENT  INACTIVE STUDYING FIELD FIELD FULL-TIME ~ PART-TIME EMPLOYMENT' SATISFACTION' ~ SALARY' MENT RATE
N (%) (years) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) ($) (%)
EDUCATION SCIENCES 687 70.0 34.9 87.3 0.8 3.5 8.3 92.5 91.7 87.8 12.2 69.3 69.4 35.02 0.9
598 70.7 35.6 85.1 1.2 3.8 9.9 95.2 91.9 82.2 17.8 68.8 na 35.86 1.4
482 68.9 34.3 78.9 4.2 3.9 13.0 90.7 88.2 84.0 16.0 71.8 na 32.87 5.1
5700 Education 212 67.0 34.3 82.4 1.4 2.1 14.1 100.0 86.3 87.1 12.9 74.5 75.3 33.32 1.7
213 68.1 34.6 79.3 0.0 4.8 1.9 100.0 84.3 80.4 19.6 71.9 na 34.97 0.0
212 62.3 33.7 72.7 2.3 3.0 22.0 93.1 84.4 85.2 14.8 74.4 na 32.37 3.0
5702 Didactics (teaching art or 82 70.7 34.7 86.2 3.4 1.7 8.6 80.0 92.0 89.1 10.9 64.4 77.8 34.73 3.8
educational technology) 71 71.8 37.0 78.4 2.0 9.8 9.8 100.0 90.0 91.7 8.3 79.4 na 35.76 2.4
77 71.4 35.1 89.1 3.6 0.0 7.3 75.0 95.9 85.1 14.9 75.0 na 35.01 3.9
5703 Teaching at the preschool 16 62.5 317 40.0 0.0 20.0 40.0 100.0 100.0 75.0 25.0 50.0 25.0 29.48 0.0
level
5704 Teaching at the preschool 36 77.8 30.9 92.9 0.0 7. 0.0 - 96.2 96.0 4.0 96.0 68.0 37.34 0.0
and elementary levels 27 96.3 5.5 92.3 0.0 3.8 3.8 100.0 100.0 91.7 8.3 87.5 na 40.58 0.0
5705 Specialized teaching at the 98 60.2 325 88.1 0.0 1.7 10.2 66.7 88.5 78.3 21.7 51.2 63.4 30.80 0.0
elementary and secondary 28 53.6 35.6 73.3 0.0 0.0 26.7 50.0 90.9 50.0 50.0 75.0 na 31.86 0.0
levels 34 73.5 34.4 76.0 8.0 0.0 16.0 100.0 73.7 50.0 50.0 50.0 na 34.01 9.5
5706 Specialized teaching in 80 75.0 30.1 86.7 0.0 6.7 6.7 100.0 94.2 )52 4.1 73.5 61.2 34.50 0.0
special education 80 73.8 30.7 91.5 0.0 5.1 3.4 100.0 100.0 87.0 13.0 72.9 na 32.70 0.0
54 83.3 32.5 86.7 4.4 4.4 4.4 50.0 92.3 86.1 13.9 72.2 na 29.39 4.9
5708 Teaching at the secondary 126 75,4 39,5 94,7 0,0 4,2 11 100,0 95,6 83,7 16,3 58,1 64,0 35.69 0,0
level 143 70,6 38,1 93,1 3,0 0,0 4,0 100,0 96,8 76,9 23,1 49,4 nd 36.20 31
65 80,0 34,8 73,1 9,6 1,5 5,8 100,0 89,5 85,3 14,7 52,9 nd 29.91 1,6
5710 Teaching at the college 27 77,8 45,2 100,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 - 95,2 95,0 5,0 95,0 94,7 44.44 0,0
level 23 73,9 43,0 94,1 59 0,0 0,0 = 93,8 86,7 13,3 86,7 nd 44.95 59
16 62,5 44,8 100,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 - 80,0 100,0 0,0 100,0 nd 41.88 0,0
5712 Adult education 7 85,7 43,7 100,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 = 100,0 100,0 0,0 83,3 50,0 38.22 0,0
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Employment situation of graduates with a master’s degree in January of the year of the survey

I SITUATION IN 2019
[ ISITUATION IN 2017
[__ISITUATION IN 2015

TARGET
GRADUATES

N

RESPONSE

RATE
(%)

AVERAGE
AGE OF
GRADUATES

(years)

EMPLOYED
(%)

SITUATION IN JANUARY

SEEKING
EMPLOYMENT

(%)

INACTIVE
(%)

STUDYING
(%)

STUDYING
IN RELATED

FIELD
(%)

WORKING
IN RELATED

FIELD
(%)

WORKING
FULL-TIME

(%)

WORKING IN RELATED FIELD

WORKING
PART-TIME

(%)

PERMANENT
PAYROLL
EMPLOYMENT' SATISFACTION!

(%)

JOB

(%)

AVERAG
SALARY'
(€]

GROSS HOURLY UNEMPLOY-

MENT RATE
(%)

ADMINISTRATIVE SCIENCES 2920 67.1 32.9 91.4 2.1 1.9 4.5 68.5 81.7 97.5 225) 93.0 72.4 38.02 2.2
3093 66.1 &ed/ 89.6 2.8 31 4.4 69.2 82.3 96.6 3.4 91.4 na 36.81 3.0

2878 63.7 34.2 88.8 4.7 2.2 4.4 75.0 81.2 97.0 3.0 91.0 na 36.11 5.0

5800 Business administration 1361 66.1 32.4 93.4 1.6 1.7 3. 60.0 81.9 98.5 1.5 96.0 72.4 38.98 1.6
1388 63.7 32.6 91.3 2.5 2.5 3.7 60.6 83.1 96.9 31 94.6 na 37.37 27

1323 59.3 33.2 88.8 5.0 2.2 4. 75.0 78.9 96.7 3.3 92.9 na 36.43 5.3

5802 Accounting or accounting 42 66.7 31.4 75.0 10.7 10.7 3.6 100.0 85.7 94.4 5.6 83.3 55.6 34.87 12.5
science 42 7.4 30.4 83.3 0.0 3.8 15,3 100.0 88.0 100.0 0.0 90.9 na 31.24 0.0

31 67.7 28.6 81.0 9.5 0.0 9.5 100.0 88.2 100.0 0.0 100.0 na 28.14 10.5

5803 Management information 17 82.4 38.5 85.7 0.0 7.1 7.1 0.0 75.0 100.0 0.0 100.0 75.0 39.33 0.0
17 76.5 35.0 92.3 0.0 0.0 7.7 100.0 66.7 100.0 0.0 87.5 na 43.94 0.0

22 77.3 33.1 94.1 0.0 0.0 5.9 100.0 75.0 100.0 0.0 90.0 na 36.30 0.0

5804 Banking and financial 177 5.9 30.2 95.2 1.0 0.0 3.8 100.0 90.0 96.7 3. 95.2 74.7 36.79 1.0
transactions 159 57.9) 30.0 90.2 &5 11 5.4 100.0 89.2 98.6 1.4 98.5 na 36.23 3.5

125 49.6 30.6 93.5 4.8 0.0 1.6 100.0 87.9 100.0 0.0 94.0 na 37.46 4.9

5806 Business management and 531 68.7 3.8 90.4 2.2 2.5 4.9 88.9 82.1 97.4 2.6 94.6 7.7 38.96 2.4
administration 605 67.4 39,9 91.7 2.0 3.7 2.7 63.6 83.4 98.1 1.9 G5.8) na 38.99 2.1

565 68.5 36.4 91.5 2.8 2.8 2.8 63.6 85.3 99.7 0.3 97.6 na 38.19 3.0

5809 Marketing and purchasing 65 70.8 26.1 93.5 4.3 0.0 2.2 100.0 83.7 100.0 0.0 943 62.9 27.67 4.4
29 72.4 27.0 85.7 9.5 4.8 0.0 - 72.2 100.0 0.0 100.0 na 28.11 10.0

5813 International business 96 59.4 31.3 91.2 1.8 1.8 5.3 100.0 63.5 93.9 6.1 76.7 70.0 32.58 1.9
102 58.8 31.8 85.0 8.3 1.7 5.0 66.7 66.7 91.2 8.8 86.2 na 30.19 8.9

43 51.2 27.9 72.7 18.2 0.0 9.1 100.0 75.0 100.0 0.0 80.0 na 28.80 20.0

5815 Personnel management 45 77.8 32.8 94.3 2.9 0.0 2.9 100.0 69.7 95.7 4.3 90.9 71.4 30.06 2.9
) 61.5 31.0 95.8 4.2 0.0 0.0 = 65.2 100.0 0.0 93.3 na 32.75 4.2

9 100.0 34.8 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - 88.9 100.0 0.0 87.5 na 30.18 0.0

5816 Industrial relations 69 78.3 30.4 87.0 3.7 0.0 €. 100.0 76.6 100.0 0.0 88.9 69.4 32.54 4.1
58 72.4 30.0 83.3 0.0 Al G5 75.0 97.1 97.1 2.9 79.4 na 31.28 0.0

25 76.0 30.2 94.7 5.3 0.0 0.0 - 83.3 100.0 0.0 92.9 na 33.25 5.3
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Employment situation of graduates with a master’s degree in January of the year of the survey

I SITUATION IN 2019
[ ISITUATION IN 2017
[__ISITUATION IN 2015

TARGET
GRADUATES

N

RESPONSE
RATE

(%)

AVERAGE
AGE OF
GRADUATES

(years)

EMPLOYED
(%)

SITUATION IN JANUARY

SEEKING
EMPLOYMENT
(%)

INACTIVE
(%)

STUDYING
(%)

STUDYING
IN RELATED
FIELD

(%)

WORKING
IN RELATED
FIELD

(%)

WORKING
FULL-TIME

(%)

WORKING IN RELATED FIELD

WORKING
PART-TIME

(%)

PERMANENT
PAYROLL JoB
EMPLOYMENT' SATISFACTION!

(%)

(%)

SALARY'
(€))

GROSS HOURLY UNEMPLOY-
MENT RATE

(%)

5817 Business economics 9 77.8 29.6 7.4 0.0 14.3 14.3 0.0 80.0 100.0 0.0 100.0 75.0 39.31 0.0
5850 School administration 86 73.3 41.6 96.8 1.6 0.0 1.6 100.0 86.9 94.3 57 96.2 84.6 42.25 1.6
ns 84.3 41.6 86.6 0.0 52 8.2 100.0 91.7 98.7 1.3 89.6 na 39.61 0.0
80 71.3 40.2 96.5 1.8 0.0 1.8 100.0 81.8 100.0 0.0 93.0 na 37.5 1.8
5851 Health services 50 74.0 34.8 78.4 27 0.0 18.9 57.1 75.9 100.0 0.0 94.7 57.9 39.69 3.3
management 69 69.6 33.6 75.0 6.3 21 16.7 62.5 77.8 92.9 7 90.9 na 34.23 7.7
31 80.6 34.3 80.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 66.7 65.0 100.0 0.0 84.6 na 33.27 4.8

5870 Cooperation
6 66.7 34.5 75.0 25.0 0.0 0.0 = 66.7 100.0 0.0 100.0 na X 25.0
1 90.9 30.3 80.0 10.0 0.0 10.0 100.0 75.0 100.0 0.0 83.3 na 26.24 1.1
5871 Production management 17 76.5 27.1 84.6 0.0 0.0 15.4 50.0 100.0 100.0 0.0 100.0 80.0 32.93 0.0
5880 Public administration 192 67.7 39.6 91.5 2.3 2.3 3.8 60.0 83.2 100.0 0.0 92.7 75.0 45.63 2.5
274 73.7 38.4 85.1 4.0 5.8 5.0 60.0 76.7 98.5 1.5 89.2 na 40.10 4.4
374 71.7 37.5 84.0 5.6 2.6 7.8 76.2 77.8 97.1 2.9 89.0 na 39.27 6.3
5890 Library science or records 159 64.2 30.9 83.3 39 4.9 7.8 715 81.2 87.0 13.0 63.8 73.9 27.04 4.5
management 187 67.9 31.8 91.3 4.7 1.6 2.4 BES 76.7 83.1 16.9 58.8 na 26.78 4.9
198 62.6 32.5 89.5 4.0 2.4 4.0 60.0 90.1 85.0 15.0 62.9 na 27.58 4.3
ARTS 271 58.7 32.0 65.4 6.3 574 22.6 83.3 75.0 56.4 43.6 48.6 59.5 30.18 8.8
259 54.4 30.7 64.5 B/ 4.3 25.5 86.1 72.5 59.1 40.9 70.0 na 27.00 8.1
273 58.2 31.9 68.6 5.0 3.1 23.3 73.0 83.5 53.8 46.2 69.2 na 28.19 6.8
5900 Fine arts or applied arts 37 51.4 34.4 73.7 10.5 10.5 5.3 100.0 100.0 42.9 571 16.7 66.7 25.95 12,5
28 46.4 35.2 76.9 0.0 15.4 7.7 0.0 90.0 44.4 55.6 16.7 na 36.81 0.0
5902 Plastic arts (painting, 29 69.0 37.4 70.0 0.0 0.0 30.0 83.3 71.4 60.0 40.0 66.7 33.3 27.84 0.0
drawing, sculpture) 34 76.5 35.8 69.2 7.7 3.8 19.2 100.0 66.7 75.0 25.0 66.7 na 18.90 10.0
41 63.4 36.1 80.8 7.7 7.7 3.8 0.0 95.2 55.0 45.0 66.7 na 28.99 8.7
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Employment situation of graduates with a master’s degree in January of the year of the survey

= SITUATION IN JANUARY WORKING IN RELATED FIELD
SISO 2ol AVERAGE __ STUDVING  WORKING PERMANENT AVERAGE
[_ISITUATION IN 2017 TARGET RESPONSE AGE OF SEEKING INRELATED  INRELATED ~ WORKING  WORKING PAYROLL JOB  GROSS HOURLY UNEMPLOY-
[ 1SITUATION IN 2015 GRADUATES RATE GRADUATES ~ EMPLOYED EMPLOYMENT  INACTIVE STUDYING FIELD FIELD FULL-TIME ~ PART-TIME EMPLOYMENT' SATISFACTION' ~ SALARY' ~ MENT RATE
N (%) (years) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (€)) (%)
5903 Art history 52 65.4 30.5 67.6 5.9 2.9 25,5 75.0 60.9 64.3 B5Y 63.6 63.6 20.61 8.0
45 53,3 29.2 62.5 4.2 8.3 25.0 100.0 53,3 75.0 25.0 7.4 na 221 6.3
33 45.5 30.5 60.0 13.3 0.0 26.7 50.0 55.6 40.0 60.0 100.0 na 19.20 18.2
5905 Music 101 49.5 279 60.0 4.0 8.0 28.0 85.7 73,3 545 45,5 40.0 80.0 X 6.3
92 50.0 28.2 56.5 4.3 0.0 39.1 72.2 84.6 45.5 54.5 62.5 na 41.19 7.1
100 55.0 28.8 56.4 0.0 1.8 41.8 73.9 83.9 50.0 50.0 92.3 na 26.55 0.0
5907 Drama 7 71.4 39.0 40.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 X X BEE
9 77.8 38.4 85.7 0.0 14.3 0.0 - 83.3 60.0 40.0 33.3 na X 0.0
10 80.0 34.8 87.5 0.0 0.0 12.5 100.0 85.7 50.0 50.0 50.0 na 25.25 0.0
5910 Cinematography or film 22 63.6 30.5 57.1 14.3 0.0 28.6 75.0 50.0 25.0 75.0 0.0 X X 20.0
studies 34 58.8 28.9 55,0 10.0 5.0 30.0 100.0 45.5 40.0 60.0 50.0 na 20.95 15.4
31 61.3 30.8 63.2 5.3 0.0 31.6 100.0 58.3 71.4 28.6 100.0 na X 7.7
5971 Graphic arts (graphic
communications) n 72.7 26.3 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 = 87.5 100.0 0.0 100.0 na 23.34 0.0
14 71.4 26.3 80.0 20.0 0.0 0.0 - 100.0 87.5 12.5 75.0 na 25.63 20.0
5989 Arts 16 75.0 47.6 83.3 8.3 8.3 0.0 - 90.0 55.6 44.4 60.0 80.0 38.44 9.1
14 78.6 44.5 81.8 9.1 0.0 9.1 100.0 88.9 37.5 62.5 33.3 na X 10.0
MULTISECTORIAL STUDIES 225 77.3 30.3 81.0 5.2 3.4 10.3 77.8 70.9 93.0 7.0 80.9 60.6 28.09 6.0
249 67.1 31.3 77.8 6.0 6.0 10.2 82.4 63.8 90.4 9.6 71.4 na 25.66 71
287 69.0 317 79.3 8.6 4.5 7.6 73.3 68.2 91.6 8.4 69.6 na 26.36 9.8
8000 Interdisciplinary program 103 68.9 30.4 76.1 2.8 4.2 16.9 83.3 68.5 91.9 8.1 733 5519 29.31 3.6
131 61.1 31.0 725 6.3 8.8 225 80.0 60.3 85.7 14.3 75.0 na 25.04 7.9
98 70.4 31.7 73.9 8.7 5.8 1.6 62.5 62.7 93.8 6.3 53.6 na 24.05 10.5
8076 Environment 122 84.4 30.3 84.5 6.8 2.9 5.8 66.7 72.4 93.7 6.3 85.0 63.3 27.44 7.4
(environmental quality n8 73.7 315 82.8 57 3.4 8.0 85.7 66.7 93.8 6.3 68.9 na 26.09 6.5

and pollution) 189 68.3 31.7 82.2 8.5 3.9 5.4 85.7 70.8 90.7 9.3 75.7 na 27.25 9.4
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NOTES ON THE TABLES

1 Given the confidential nature of the data and our concern for maintaining the anonymity of the respondents,
results for disciplines with fewer than five graduates are not presented here.

Where the response rate does not meet publication requirements, the results are not presented.

Results for disciplines with few graduates should be interpreted with caution.

Results relating to the disciplines are presented according to the discipline codes established by the Ministére.
An “x” indicates that the data must remain confidential.

«_

The symbo indicates that the data are not applicable.

N & u1 Ao W N

The abbreviation “na” indicates that the data are not available.
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